RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 19057	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: RECEIVED DATE: 11/04/2009	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 01/01/2005 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 03/31/2008	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: MONTH TO MONTH	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 49 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Katie MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice	
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMERS CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT EATE COMPONENT CIP1608STO Capacity Demand \$0.115/MMBtu, Withdrawal demand \$0.25/MMBtu, Injection charge \$0.01/MMBtu, Withdrawal charge	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CIP1608STO Capacity Demand \$0.115/MMBtu, Withdrawal demand \$0.25/MMBtu, Injection charge \$0.01/MMBtu, Withdrawal charge \$0.01/MMBtu Centana will inject up to a max. of 51,000 MMBtu/D. Centana will withdraw up to a max. of 150,000 MMBtu/d on a fir	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CIP1608STO Capacity Demand \$0.115/MMBtu, Withdrawal demand \$0.25/MMBtu, Injection charge \$0.01/MMBtu, Withdrawal charge \$0.01/MMBtu Centana will inject up to a max. of 51,000 MMBtu/D. Centana will withdraw up to a max. of 150,000 MMBtu/d on a fir basis.	m
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CIP1608STO Capacity Demand \$0.115/MMBtu, Withdrawal demand \$0.25/MMBtu, Injection charge \$0.01/MMBtu, Withdrawal charge \$0.01/MMBtu Centana will inject up to a max. of 51,000 MMBtu/D. Centana will withdraw up to a max. of 150,000 MMBtu/d on a fir basis. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CUP1608STO Capacity Demand \$0.115/MMBtu, Withdrawal demand \$0.25/MMBtu, Injection charge \$0.01/MMBtu, Withdrawal charge \$0.01/MMBtu Centana will inject up to a max. of 51,000 MMBtu/D. Centana will withdraw up to a max. of 150,000 MMBtu/d on a fir basis. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS ID IYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	m
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1608STO Capacity Demand \$0.115/MMBtu, Withdrawal demand \$0.25/MMBtu, Injection charge \$0.01/MMBtu, Withdrawal charge \$0.01/MMBtu Centana will inject up to a max. of 51,000 MMBtu/D. Centana will withdraw up to a max. of 150,000 MMBtu/d on a fir basis. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS	m
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CUP1608STO Capacity Demand \$0.115/MMBtu, Withdrawal demand \$0.25/MMBtu, Injection charge \$0.01/MMBtu, Withdrawal charge \$0.01/MMBtu Centana will inject up to a max. of 51,000 MMBtu/D. Centana will withdraw up to a max. of 150,000 MMBtu/d on a fir basis. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS ID IYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CUP1608STO DESCRIPTION C1P1608STO Capacity Demand \$0.115/MMBtu, Withdrawal demand \$0.25/MMBtu, Injection charge \$0.01/MMBtu, Withdrawal charge \$0.01/MMBtu Centana will inject up to a max. of 51,000 MMBtu/D. Centana will withdraw up to a max. of 150,000 MMBtu/d on a fir basis. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS 1D TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 65706 D MMBtu \$.1500 07/01/2009 Y	m
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT DE SCRIPTION COMPONENT Channel \$0.25/MMBtu, Injection charge \$0.01/MMBtu, Withdrawal charge \$0.01/MMBtu Centana will inject up to a max. of \$1,000 MMBtu/D. Centana will withdraw up to a max. of 150,000 MMBtu/d on a fir basis. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE MMBtu \$.1500 07/01/2009 DESCRIPTION: SUDITY DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE 65706 D MMBtu \$.1500 07/01/2009 DESCRIPTION: **CONFI	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28134 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT DESCRIPTION CIP1608STO Capacity Demand \$0.115/MMBtu, Withdrawal demand \$0.25/MMBtu, Injection charge \$0.01/MMBtu, Withdrawal charge \$0.01/MMBtu Centana will inject up to a max. of \$1,000 MMBtu/D. Centana will withdraw up to a max. of 150,000 MMBtu/d on a fir basis. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS 65706 D MMBtu \$.1500 07/01/2009 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	m

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 19057 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TM	RRC TARIFF NO:	19058
DESCRIPTION: Transm	nission Miscellaneous	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141	012	
ORIGINAL CONTRA	CT DATE: 10/01/2003	RECEIVED DATE: 01/09/2008
INITIAL SERVI	CE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 03/31/2004
INACTI	VE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMEN	T: None	
REASONS FOR FILING		
NEW FILING: Y	RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO):	
AMENDMENT(EXPLA	(N): None	
OTHER(EXPLA	IN): Change from COID 697	0
PREPARER - PERSON FIL	ING	
RRC NO: 49		ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Kat	ie	MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Dir	rector	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370) 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Sui	te 2500	
CITY: Der	iver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303	PHONE NO:	605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO CUS	STOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
28141 **CC	ONFIDENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COMPON	IENT	
RATE COMP. ID D	DESCRIPTION	
e	stablished by any other govern	determined in accordance with the Commission's regulations, or an adjustment therefrom, or as numental authority having jurisdiction. Any fee which may be agreed upon by CIPCO and Shipper in ss than the rate set forth in Section 3.1, for any period mutually agreed upon.
RATE ADJUSTMENT PI	ROVISIONS:	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PI	ROVISIONS:	
None DELIVERY POINTS		
None DELIVERY POINTS ID	<u>TYPE UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65706	<u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> D MMBtu	
None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65706	TYPE UNIT D MMBtu CONFIDENTIAL**	\$.0000 10/01/2003 Y
None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65706	TYPE UNIT D MMBtu CONFIDENTIAL**	
None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65706 DESCRIPTION: **(<u>TYPE UNIT</u> D MMBtu CONFIDENTIAL**	\$.0000 10/01/2003 Y
None DELIVERY POINTS DESCRIPTION: **C Customer 2814 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDEI	<u>TYPE UNIT</u> D MMBtu CONFIDENTIAL**	\$.0000 10/01/2003 Y

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 19058 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 C	COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARE	IFF NO: 19059
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneo	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 01/2	20/2004 RECEIVED DATE: 01/09/2008
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 04/30/2005
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: Y	RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Change from	COID 6970
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 49	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie	MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHC	DNE NO: 605–2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28131 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28131 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28131 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28131 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28131 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1850STO \$0.11/MMBtu capace	Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28131 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1850STO \$0.11/MMBtu capace RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	Y city, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points.
CUSTOMER NOCUSTOMER NAME28131**CONFIDENTIAL**28131**CONFIDENTIAL**CURRENT RATE COMPONENTESCRIPTIONRATE COMP. IDDESCRIPTIONCIP1850STO\$0.11/MMBtu capaceRATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:NoneNoneDELIVERY POINTSID <u>TYPE</u>	Y City, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NOCUSTOMER NAME28131**CONFIDENTIAL**28131**CONFIDENTIAL**CURRENT RATE COMPONENTPONENTRATE COMP. IDDESCRIPTIONCIP1850STO\$0.11/MMBtu capaceNoneDELIVERY POINTSIDTYPE65706D	Y city, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MMBtu \$.0000 05/01/2004 Y
CUSTOMER NOCUSTOMER NAME28131**CONFIDENTIAL**28131**CONFIDENTIAL**CURRENT RATE COMPONENTESCRIPTIONRATE COMP. IDDESCRIPTIONCIP1850STO\$0.11/MMBtu capaceRATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:NoneNoneDELIVERY POINTSID <u>TYPE</u>	Y city, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MMBtu \$.0000 05/01/2004 Y
CUSTOMER NOCUSTOMER NAME28131**CONFIDENTIAL**28131**CONFIDENTIAL**CURRENT RATE COMPONENTPONENTRATE COMP. IDDESCRIPTIONCIP1850STO\$0.11/MMBtu capaceNoneDELIVERY POINTSIDTYPE65706D	Y city, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MMBtu \$.0000 05/01/2004 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28131 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28131 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT DESCRIPTION RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1850STO \$0.11/MMBtu capace RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS ID DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	Y city, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MMBtu \$.0000 05/01/2004 Y
CUSTOMER NOCUSTOMER NAME28131**CONFIDENTIAL**28131**CONFIDENTIAL**CURRENT RATE COMPONENTRATE COMP. IDDESCRIPTIONCIP1850STO\$0.11/MMBtu capaceRATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:NoneNoneDELIVERY POINTS10DESCRIPTION:**CONFIDENTIAL**Customer28131	Y city, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MMBtu \$.0000 05/01/2004 Y * * **CONFIDENTIAL**

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 19059 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COM	MPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF	NO: 19060
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 05/01/2	2004 RECEIVED DATE: 03/22/2011
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 03/01/2007
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N	RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 49	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie	MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE	E NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	E NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMERS	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1847STO \$0.135/MMBtu capacity	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1847STO \$0.135/MMBtu capacity	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y y, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. Storage fees equal to lesser of (1) The max.
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1847STO \$0.135/MMBtu capacity lawful rate permitted by	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y y, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. Storage fees equal to lesser of (1) The max.
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1847STO \$0.135/MMBtu capacity lawful rate permitted by RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y y, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. Storage fees equal to lesser of (1) The max.
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1847STO \$0.135/MMBtu capacity RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y y, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. Storage fees equal to lesser of (1) The max. y the Railroad Commission, FERC, or other Authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parti UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1847STO \$0.135/MMBtu capacity lawful rate permitted by RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y y, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. Storage fees equal to lesser of (1) The max. y the Railroad Commission, FERC, or other Authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parti
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1847STO \$0.135/MMBtu capacity lawful rate permitted by RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y y, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. Storage fees equal to lesser of (1) The max. y the Railroad Commission, FERC, or other Authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parti UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1847STO \$0.135/MMBtu capacity lawful rate permitted by RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None None DELIVERY POINTS TYPE D 65706 D M	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y y, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. Storage fees equal to lesser of (1) The max. y the Railroad Commission, FERC, or other Authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parti UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS DD TYPE D 65706 D M DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y y, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. Storage fees equal to lesser of (1) The max. y the Railroad Commission, FERC, or other Authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parti UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MBtu \$.0100 12/31/2010 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28142 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS D <u>TYPE</u> D 65706 D M DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer 28142	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y y, \$0.01/MMBtu injection and withdrawal - Applies to all points. Storage fees equal to lesser of (1) The max. y the Railroad Commission, FERC, or other Authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parti UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MBtu \$.0100 12/31/2010 Y **CONFIDENTIAL**

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 19060 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPA	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO:	19853
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 10/24/2007	RECEIVED DATE: 06/04/2010 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 10/24/2008
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE: 10/24/2008
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RR	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 49	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie	MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO:	605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
29028 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
	Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
CIP1938PUR NONE	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
None DELIVERY POINTS	
<u>ID TYPE UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
65706 D MMBtu	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	
	CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED	
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
J Compression	
- · · · ·	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 19853 TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TM	RRC TARIFF NO:	23998
DESCRIPTION: Trans	smission Miscellaneous	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: ¹⁴	41012	
ORIGINAL CONTR	CACT DATE: 06/01/2005	RECEIVED DATE: 06/16/2011
INITIAL SERV		RECEIVED DATE: 06/16/2011 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/2012
INAC	TIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMME	ENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING		
NEW FILING: Y	RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE	NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPL	AIN): None	
OTHER(EXPL	AIN): request for tariff id	
PREPARER - PERSON F	ILING	
RRC NO: 4	9	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: K	atie	MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: D	irector	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 3	70 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: S		
CITY: D		STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 3	03 PHONE NO:	605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
	USTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
32856 **(CONFIDENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COMPO		
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION	
CIP3030STO	None	
RATE ADJUSTMENT	PROVISIONS:	
Gas Daily Midpoint		
DELIVERY POINTS		
ID	TYPE UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
65706	D MMBtu	\$.1700 01/01/2011 Y
DESCRIPTION: *	*CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 32	856 **(CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVID	ED	
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
Ι	Gathering	

RRC COID:	3730	COMPAN	NY NAME:	CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: 7	ГМ	RRC TARIFF NO:	23998	
TUC APPLICABILI	ТҮ			
FACTS SUPPORT	ING SECTIO	ON 104.003(b) APPLIC	ABILITY	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 26417
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 04/01/2013 RECEIVED DATE: 12/09/2013
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 03/31/2014
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Year-to-Year
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): New Customer. Back filing due to administrative changes.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 49 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Director
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
23865 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
CIP3031STO Storage Demand Charge = .09/per MMBtu
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
None
DELIVERY POINTS
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
65706 D MMBtu \$.0900 04/01/2013 Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**
Customer 23865 **CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 26417 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 37.	30 CON	IPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TM	RRC TARIFF	NO: 28788
DESCRIPTION: Tra	ansmission Miscellaneous	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	141012	
ORIGINAL CON	FRACT DATE: 11/01/2	RECEIVED DATE: 11/12/2018
INITIAL SEI	RVICE DATE: 11/01/2	2004 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INA	CTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMM	MENT: Month-to-Month	1
REASONS FOR FILIN	G	
NEW FILING: N		RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXI		
	PLAIN): Terminate Tariff,	Contract Inactive.
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING	
RRC NO:	886	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME:	-	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser
	VP & Deputy Genera	l Counsel
ADDRESS LINE 1: ADDRESS LINE 2:		
	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE	NO: 605-1606 EXTENSION:
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE	NO: 605-1606 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS	303 PHONE CUSTOMER NAME	NO: 605-1606 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO		
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 355577	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 35577 CURRENT RATE COM	<u>CUSTOMER NAME</u> **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 35577 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	<u>CUSTOMER NAME</u> **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT <u>DESCRIPTION</u> None	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 35577 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3065TSA	<u>CUSTOMER NAME</u> **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT <u>DESCRIPTION</u> None	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 35577 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3065TSA RATE ADJUSTMEN	<u>CUSTOMER NAME</u> **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT <u>DESCRIPTION</u> None	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 35577 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3065TSA RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS ID	CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: TYPE L	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y INIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 35577 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3065TSA RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS	CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: TYPE L	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 35577 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3065TSA RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS ID	CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: TYPE L	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y INIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 35577 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3065TSA RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65706 DESCRIPTION:	CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: TYPE L D M	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y INIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 35577 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3065TSA CIP3065TSA RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65706 DESCRIPTION:	CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: TYPE D M ***CONFIDENTIAL** 35577	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y JNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MBtu \$.1700 09/01/2018 Y
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 35577 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3065TSA RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65706 DESCRIPTION: Customer	CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: TYPE D M ***CONFIDENTIAL** 35577	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y Y Y NIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MBtu \$.1700 09/01/2018 Y **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE:TM**RRC TARIFF NO:**28788

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TM	RRC TARIFF NO: 28790	
DESCRIPTION: Tra	Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO:	141012	
ORIGINAL CON	NTRACT DATE: 08/01/2013 RECEIVED DATE: 05/12/2016	
	ERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/2014	
INA	ACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMM	IMENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILIN	NG	
NEW FILING: Y	RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANC	CE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXF	(PLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXI	(PLAIN): Request Tariff Id Number. Back filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON		
RRC NO:	886 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME:	Stephen MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser	
TITLE:	VP & Deputy General Counsel	
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500	
CITY:	Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE NO: 605-1606 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMED NO		
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
	CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT **CONFIDENTIAL**	
29028 *	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y	
29028 ×	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y	
29028 × CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y MPONENT	
29028 * CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2260PRO	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y MPONENT DESCRIPTION None	
29028 × CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2260PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y MPONENT DESCRIPTION None	
29028 * CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2260PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN None	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y MPONENT DESCRIPTION None	
29028 * CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2260PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN None	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y MPONENT DESCRIPTION None	
29028 * CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2260PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y MPONENT DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS:	
29028 × CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2260PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y MPONENT DESCRIPTION None None NT PROVISIONS: EFFECTIVE DATE TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
29028 × CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2260PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65706 DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y MPONENT Y DESCRIPTION None None Y NONE Y Image: Construct of the state of	
29028 × CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2260PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65706 DESCRIPTION: Customer	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y MPONENT	
29028 * CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2260PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65706 DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y MPONENT	
29028 * CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2260PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65706 DESCRIPTION: Customer	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y PONENT DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL D MMBtu \$.0600 08/01/2013 Y **CONFIDENTIAL** 29028 **CONFIDENTIAL**	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE:TM**RRC TARIFF NO:**28790

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 28791
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Miscellaneous STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 03/01/2014 RECEIVED DATE: 05/12/2016
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 02/28/2015
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Request Tariff Id Number. Back filing due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 886 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Stephen MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser
TITLE: VP & Deputy General Counsel
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-1606 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
11429 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
CIP2284PRO Downtstream Redelivery Fee of \$0.05 per MMBtu.
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
None
DELIVERY POINTS
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
65706 D MMBtu \$.0500 03/01/2014 Y
65706 D MMBtu \$.0500 03/01/2014 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer 11429 **CONFIDENTIAL**
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer 11429 **CONFIDENTIAL** TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED Image: Confident confid
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer 11429 **CONFIDENTIAL** TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer 11429 **CONFIDENTIAL** TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED Image: Confident confid

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TM RRC TARIFF NO: 28791

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	0 COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	19063	
DESCRIPTION: Tran	nsmission Sales	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 1	41012		
ORIGINAL CONTR	RACT DATE: 11/01/2003		
INITIAL SERV		RECEIVED DATE: 09/28/2016 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
	CTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMI	ENT: Month-to-Month		
REASONS FOR FILING			
NEW FILING: N	RRC	C DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE	NO:		
AMENDMENT(EXPL	LAIN): None		
OTHER(EXPL	AIN): Rate Update. Back filing	g due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON F			
RRC NO: 8	86	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: S	Stephen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser	
TITLE: V	VP & Deputy General Cou	unsel	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 3	70 17th Street		
ADDRESS LINE 2: S	Suite 2500		
CITY: D	enver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 3	PHONE NO:	605-1606 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS			
CUSTOMER NO C	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	_
29100 ++			
28109 **	CONFIDENTIAL**		
28109 **	CONFIDENTIAL**	Υ	
		Y	
CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID		Y	
CURRENT RATE COMP	ONENT	Υ	
CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID	ONENT DESCRIPTION None	Y	
CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1005ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT	ONENT DESCRIPTION None	Y	
CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1005ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Inside FERC Houston S	ONENT DESCRIPTION None PROVISIONS:	Υ	
CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1005ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Inside FERC Houston S	ONENT DESCRIPTION None PROVISIONS:	Y CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1005ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Inside FERC Houston S DELIVERY POINTS	ONENT DESCRIPTION None PROVISIONS: Ship Channel minus \$0.01.		
CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1005ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Inside FERC Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 65697	ONENT DESCRIPTION None PROVISIONS: Ship Channel minus \$0.01. TYPE UNIT	<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1005ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Inside FERC Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 65697 ESCRIPTION: *	ONENT DESCRIPTION None PROVISIONS: Ship Channel minus \$0.01. TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL**	<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1005ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Inside FERC Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 65697 DESCRIPTION: *	ONENT DESCRIPTION None PROVISIONS: Ship Channel minus \$0.01. TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL** B109 **C	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	
CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1005ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Inside FERC Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 65697 DESCRIPTION: * Customer 28	ONENT DESCRIPTION None PROVISIONS: Ship Channel minus \$0.01. TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL** B109 **C	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19063 TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19066
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 04/01/1999 RECEIVED DATE: 09/22/2016
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: 04/01/1999 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 886 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Stephen MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser
TITLE: VP & Deputy General Counsel
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-1606 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
28128 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
CIP1295SAL None
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
Houston Ship Channel/Beaumont x 107%.

RRC COID: 3	3730	COMPAN	Y NAME: C	ENTANA	INTRASTATE PIPEL	INE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	S R	RC TARIFF NO:	19066				
DELIVERY POINTS							
ID	TY	PE <u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT	CHARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL	
65709]	D MMBtu	\$2.6400		02/01/2016	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDE	ENTIAL**					
Customer	28128	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**	:			
65709]	D MMBtu	\$2.3400		12/01/2015	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDE	ENTIAL**					
Customer	28128	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**	:			
65709]	D MMBtu	\$.0000		03/01/2016	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDI	ENTIAL**					
Customer	28128	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**	:			
65709]	D MMBtu	\$2.9600		01/01/2016	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDE	ENTIAL**					
Customer	28128	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**	:			
FYPE SERVICE PRO	VIDED						
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVIC	E DESCRIPTION		OTHER	TYPE DESCRIPTION		
С	Industrial	Sales					
TUC APPLICABILIT	Y						
FACTS SUPPORTIN	NG SECTION	104.003(b) APPLICA	BILITY				
affiliated p	innot be used to ipeline.)	support a Section 104	.003(b) transaction	n if the rate to	be charged or offered to be ch customers under the same or s	-	

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	30	COMPAN	Y NAME: CE	NTANA INTRASTATE	PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC T.	ARIFF NO:	19067		
DESCRIPTION: Th	ransmission Sales			STA	TUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	141012				
ORIGINAL CON	TRACT DATE:	04/01/2006		DECEIVED DATE.	06/20/2020
	RVICE DATE:	04/01/2000	TEI	RECEIVED DATE: RM OF CONTRACT DATE:	06/29/2020 12/31/9000
INA	ACTIVE DATE:		1121	AMENDMENT DATE:	12/31/9000
CONTRACT COM	MENT: Month-te	o-Month			
REASONS FOR FILIN	G				
NEW FILING: N		RRC	DOCKET NO:		
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:				
AMENDMENT(EX	PLAIN): None				
OTHER(EX	PLAIN): Rate Upd	late. Back filing	due to accounting of	lelay.	
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING				
RRC NO:	1195		ACTIVE FLAG:	Y INACTIVE	DATE:
FIRST NAME:	Tyler		MIDDLE:	J LAST	NAME: Culbertson
TITLE:	Sr. Manager,	Regulatory			
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Stre	eet			
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500				
CITY:	Denver		STATE:	CO ZIP: 80202	ZIP4:
AREA CODE:	303	PHONE NO:	605-2278	EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS					
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NA	ME		CONFIDENTIAL?	DELIVERY POINT
28129	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
				Y	
CURRENT RATE COM	IPONENT				
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION	N			
RATE COMP. ID NSB1277ALL	DESCRIPTION None	N			
	None	<u>N</u>			
NSB1277ALL	None		Iouston Ship Chann	el plus \$0.12	
NSB1277ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto	None		Iouston Ship Chann	el plus \$0.12.	
NSB1277ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto	None		Iouston Ship Chann <u>CURRENT (</u>	•	
NSB1277ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto DELIVERY POINTS	None	l/or Gas Daily F	•	•	
NSB1277ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto DELIVERY POINTS ID	None NT PROVISIONS: n Ship Channel, and <u>TYPE</u>	l/or Gas Daily F <u>UNIT</u> MMBtu	CURRENT (CHARGE EFFECTIVE	
NSB1277ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto DELIVERY POINTS ID 65719 DESCRIPTION:	None XT PROVISIONS: In Ship Channel, and <u>TYPE</u> D	d/or Gas Daily F <u>UNIT</u> MMBtu AL**	CURRENT (CHARGE EFFECTIVE	
NSB1277ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto DELIVERY POINTS ID 65719 DESCRIPTION: Customer	None NT PROVISIONS: On Ship Channel, and TYPE D **CONFIDENTIA 28129	d/or Gas Daily F <u>UNIT</u> MMBtu AL**	CURRENT (\$1.8600	CHARGE EFFECTIVE	
NSB1277ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto DELIVERY POINTS ID 65719 DESCRIPTION:	None NT PROVISIONS: On Ship Channel, and TYPE D **CONFIDENTIA 28129	l/or Gas Daily F <u>UNIT</u> MMBtu AL** **Cu	CURRENT (\$1.8600	CHARGE EFFECTIVE	020 Y

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19067 TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	19068	
DESCRIPTION: Transmiss	ion Sales	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	2		
ORIGINAL CONTRACT	Г DATE: 01/01/2010	RECEIVED DATE: 07/24/2023	
INITIAL SERVICE		TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
INACTIVI	E DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT:	Month-to-Month		
REASONS FOR FILING			
NEW FILING: N	RRC	C DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:			
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN)	: None		
OTHER(EXPLAIN)	Rate Update. Back filing	ng due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON FILIN			
RRC NO: 1374		ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Shanr	ion	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Miller	
TITLE: Direc	tor		
ADDRESS LINE 1: 2331	CityWest Boulevard	rd	
ADDRESS LINE 2:			
CITY: Houst	ion	STATE: TX ZIP: 77042 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 832	PHONE NO:	765-1753 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS			
CUSTOMER NO CUST	OMER NAME	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
28136 **CON	FIDENTIAL**		
		Υ	
CURRENT RATE COMPONE	NT		
RATE COMP. ID DES	SCRIPTION		
CIP3046SAL No A	Activity, avg. monthly rate	e equals \$0.00	
CII JU405AL INO Z			
	VISIONS:		
RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO			
RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO East Texas Houston Ship Ch		<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> EFFECTIVE DATE <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO East Texas Houston Ship Ch DELIVERY POINTS	annel x 130%		
RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO East Texas Houston Ship Ch DELIVERY POINTS ID 65713	annel x 130% <u>TYPE UNIT</u>		
RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO East Texas Houston Ship Ch DELIVERY POINTS ID 65713	annel x 130% TYPE UNIT D MMBtu NFIDENTIAL**		
RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO East Texas Houston Ship Ch DELIVERY POINTS ID 65713 DESCRIPTION: **COI Customer 28136	annel x 130% TYPE UNIT D MMBtu NFIDENTIAL**	1 \$.0000 02/01/2023 Y	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO East Texas Houston Ship Ch DELIVERY POINTS ID 65713 DESCRIPTION: **COI Customer 28136 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED	annel x 130% <u>TYPE UNIT</u> D MMBtu NFIDENTIAL** **C	1 \$.0000 02/01/2023 Y CONFIDENTIAL**	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO East Texas Houston Ship Ch DELIVERY POINTS ID 65713 DESCRIPTION: **COI Customer 28136 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED TYPE OF SERVICE SEI	annel x 130% TYPE UNIT D MMBtu NFIDENTIAL**	1 \$.0000 02/01/2023 Y	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19068 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

TARIFF CODE:TSRRC TARIFF NO:19069
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 01/01/2005 RECEIVED DATE: 01/15/2021
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 1195 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Tyler MIDDLE: J LAST NAME: Culbertson
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Regulatory
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2278 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMERS CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL**
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT NSB1145ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT Y Y RATE COMP. ID NSB1145ALL DESCRIPTION No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1145ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.40. DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1145ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.40. DELIVERY POINTS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1145ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.40. DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT NSB1145ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 NSB1145ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.40. DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS 65715 D MMBtu \$.0000 11/01/2020 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.40. DELIVERY POINTS D MMBtu \$.0000 11/01/2020 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** 11/01/2020 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.40. DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS D MMBtu \$.0000 11/01/2020 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer 28137 **CONFIDENTIAL**

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19069 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 37	30 COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	19070
DESCRIPTION: Tr	ansmission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	141012	
ORIGINAL CON	TRACT DATE: 07/01/2003	RECEIVED DATE: 06/29/2020
	RVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INA	CTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COM	MENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILIN	G	
NEW FILING: N	RRC	DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:	
AMENDMENT(EX	PLAIN): None	
OTHER(EX	PLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing	g due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING	
RRC NO:	1195	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME:	Tyler	MIDDLE: J LAST NAME: Culbertson
TITLE:	Sr. Manager, Regulatory	7
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500	
CITY:	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE NO:	605-2278 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
28140	**CONFIDENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COM	PONENT	
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION	
NSB1018ALL	None	
RATE ADJUSTMEN	T PROVISIONS:	
Gas Daily Midpoint		
DELIVERY POINTS		
ID	TYPE UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
65687	D MMBtu	\$1.8500 03/01/2020 Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer	28140 **C	CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROV	DED	
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
С	Industrial Sales	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19070 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. Norther of the laboration of the laboratio

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE:TSRRC TARIFF NO:19072	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 10/01/2004 RECEIVED DATE: 03/22/2023	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1186 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Charles MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Couch	
TITLE: Regulatory Analyst	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4: AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-1943 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 20129 TO CONFIDENTIAL OF	
28138 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3021SAL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00	
CIP30215AL NO ACTIVITY, avg. monumy rate equals \$0.00	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
East Texas Houston Ship Channel x 120%	
DELIVERY POINTS	
IDTYPEUNITCURRENT CHARGEEFFECTIVE DATECONFIDENTIAL65717DMMBtu\$.000001/01/2023Y	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 28138 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 28138 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19072 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

TARIFF CODE:TSRRC TARIFF NO:19076	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 11/01/2004 RECEIVED DATE: 08/03/2022	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1195 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Tyler MIDDLE: J LAST NAME: Culbertson	
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Regulatory	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2278 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
29824 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
29824 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y	
Y	
Y	
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1131ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00	
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT NSB1131ALL DESCRIPTION NSB1131ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 10/2015: \$1.88/MMBtu, 3/2016: \$1.56/MMBtu, 5/2016: \$1.82/MMBtu	
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1131ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 10/2015: \$1.88/MMBtu, 3/2016: \$1.56/MMBtu, 5/2016: \$1.82/MMBtu DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE	
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1131ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 10/2015: \$1.88/MMBtu, 3/2016: \$1.56/MMBtu, 5/2016: \$1.82/MMBtu DELIVERY POINTS	
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1131ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 10/2015: \$1.88/MMBtu, 3/2016: \$1.56/MMBtu, 5/2016: \$1.82/MMBtu DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE	
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1131ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: 10/2015: \$1.88/MMBtu, 3/2016: \$1.56/MMBtu, 5/2016: \$1.82/MMBtu DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS D TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 69226 D MMBtu \$.0000 03/01/2022 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	
<th colsepa<="" td=""></th>	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19076 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19078	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 01/10/2005 RECEIVED DATE: 10/14/2020	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1195 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Tyler MIDDLE: J LAST NAME: Culbertson	
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Regulatory	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2278 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28105 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
]
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y	
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION]
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT NSB1025ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1025ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.01]
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB 1025ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.01	
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1025ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.01 DELIVERY POINTS	
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1025ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.01 DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1025ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.01 DELIVERY POINTS D MMBtu \$.0000 08/01/2020 Y	
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT NSB 1025ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.01 DELIVERY POINTS D TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 65690 D MMBtu \$.0000 08/01/2020 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	
28105 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB 1025ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.01 DELIVERY POINTS D MMBtu \$.0000 08/01/2020 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19078 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	0 COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	19081
DESCRIPTION: Tran	nsmission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: ¹	41012	
ORIGINAL CONTI	RACT DATE: 11/01/2004	RECEIVED DATE: 02/14/2023
INITIAL SER		TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INAC	CTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMM	ENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING	ł	
NEW FILING: N	RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE	NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPI	LAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPI	LAIN): Rate Update. Back filin	g due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON H	FILING	
RRC NO: 1	.186	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: C	Charles	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Couch
TITLE: R	Regulatory Analyst	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 3	370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: S	Suite 2500	
CITY: I	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 3	303 PHONE NO:	605-1943 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
	CUSTOMER NAME	CONFIDENTIAL? <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO (CUSTOMER NAME *CONFIDENTIAL**	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO (<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y
CUSTOMER NO Q 28116 **	*CONFIDENTIAL**	
CUSTOMER NO Q 28116 **	*CONFIDENTIAL**	
CUSTOMER NO C 28116 ** CURRENT RATE COMP	*CONFIDENTIAL**	Y
CUSTOMER NO Q 28116 ** CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID	*CONFIDENTIAL** *ONENT DESCRIPTION No Activity, avg. monthly rate	Y
CUSTOMER NO Q 28116 ** CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1067ALL	*CONFIDENTIAL** ONENT DESCRIPTION No Activity, avg. monthly rate PROVISIONS:	Y
CUSTOMER NO Q 28116 ** 28116 ** CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1067ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Gas Daily Houston Shi	*CONFIDENTIAL** ONENT DESCRIPTION No Activity, avg. monthly rate PROVISIONS:	Y
CUSTOMER NO Q 28116 ** 28116 ** CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1067ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Gas Daily Houston Shi	*CONFIDENTIAL** ONENT DESCRIPTION No Activity, avg. monthly rate PROVISIONS:	e equals \$0.00 CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO C 28116 ** 28116 ** CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1067ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Gas Daily Houston Shi DELIVERY POINTS	*CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION No Activity, avg. monthly rate PROVISIONS: ip Channel plus \$0.30	e equals \$0.00 CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO C 28116 ** 28116 ** CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1067ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Gas Daily Houston Shi D 65710	*CONFIDENTIAL** ONENT DESCRIPTION No Activity, avg. monthly rate PROVISIONS: ip Channel plus \$0.30 TYPE UNIT	e equals \$0.00 CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO Q 28116 ** 28116 ** CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1067ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Gas Daily Houston Shi DELIVERY POINTS ID 65710 DESCRIPTION:	*CONFIDENTIAL ** ONENT DESCRIPTION No Activity, avg. monthly rate PROVISIONS: ip Channel plus \$0.30 TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL**	e equals \$0.00 CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
28116 ** 28116 ** CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1067ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Gas Daily Houston Shi D 65710 DESCRIPTION:	*CONFIDENTIAL** ONENT DESCRIPTION No Activity, avg. monthly rate PROVISIONS: ip Channel plus \$0.30 TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL** 8116 **(e equals \$0.00 CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$.0000 12/01/2022 Y
CUSTOMER NO C 28116 ** 28116 ** CURRENT RATE COMP RATE COMP. ID NSB1067ALL RATE ADJUSTMENT Gas Daily Houston Shi DELIVERY POINTS ID 65710 DESCRIPTION: * Customer 28	*CONFIDENTIAL** ONENT DESCRIPTION No Activity, avg. monthly rate PROVISIONS: ip Channel plus \$0.30 TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL** 8116 **(e equals \$0.00 CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$.0000 12/01/2022 Y

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19081 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	730 C	OMPANY NAME:	CENTANA INTRASTATE	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARI	FF NO: 19083		
DESCRIPTION: T	ransmission Sales		STA	TUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	141012			
ORIGINAL CON	TRACT DATE: 11/0	01/2004	RECEIVED DATE:	09/27/2016
		01/2004	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:	12/31/9000
INA	ACTIVE DATE:		AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COM	MENT: Month-to-Mo	onth		
REASONS FOR FILIN	ſG			
NEW FILING: N		RRC DOCKET NO):	
CITY ORDINANO	E NO:			
AMENDMENT(EX	PLAIN): None			
OTHER(EX	PLAIN): Rate Update.	Back filing due to account	iting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING			
RRC NO:	886	ACTIVE F	LAG: Y INACTIVE	DATE:
FIRST NAME:	Stephen	MID	DLE: LASI	NAME: VanHooser
TITLE:	VP & Deputy Gene	eral Counsel		
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street			
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500			
CITY:	Denver		ATE: CO ZIP: 80202	ZIP4:
AREA CODE:	303 PHO	DNE NO: 605-1606	5 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS				
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME		CONFIDENTIAL?	DELIVERY POINT
28121	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
			Y	
CURRENT RATE COM	IPONENT		Y	
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	IPONENT DESCRIPTION		Y	
			Y	
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION None		Y	
NSB1050ALL	DESCRIPTION None		Y	
RATE COMP. ID NSB1050ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily/Houston S	DESCRIPTION None		Y	
RATE COMP. ID NSB1050ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily/Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID	DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: Ship Channel <u>TYPE</u>		NT CHARGE <u>EFFECTIV</u> F	
RATE COMP. ID NSB1050ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily/Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 65687	DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: Ship Channel <u>TYPE</u> D	MMBtu \$.0000		
RATE COMP. ID NSB1050ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily/Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID	DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: Ship Channel <u>TYPE</u>	MMBtu \$.0000	NT CHARGE <u>EFFECTIV</u> F	
RATE COMP. ID NSB1050ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily/Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 65687	DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: Ship Channel <u>TYPE</u> D	MMBtu \$.0000	NT CHARGE EFFECTIVE 04/01/2	
RATE COMP. ID NSB1050ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily/Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 65687 DESCRIPTION:	DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: Ship Channel <u>TYPE</u> D **CONFIDENTIAL** 28121	MMBtu \$.0000	NT CHARGE EFFECTIVE 04/01/2	
RATE COMP. ID NSB1050ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily/Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 65687 DESCRIPTION: Customer	DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: Ship Channel <u>TYPE</u> D **CONFIDENTIAL** 28121	MMBtu \$.0000 * **CONFIDENTIA	NT CHARGE EFFECTIVE 04/01/2	2016 Y

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19083 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 373	30 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO: 19086	
DESCRIPTION: Tran	unsmission Sales STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: ¹	141012	
ORIGINAL CONT	TRACT DATE: 01/01/2005 RECEIVED DATE: 09/28/2016	
INITIAL SER	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
INAC	CTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMM	IENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING	3	
NEW FILING: N	RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE	E NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXP	LAIN): None	
OTHER(EXP	LAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING	
RRC NO: 8	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: S	Stephen MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser	
TITLE: \	VP & Deputy General Counsel	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 3		
ADDRESS LINE 2: S		
CITY: I AREA CODE: 3		
	SUS FROME NO: SUS-1000 EATENSION:	
CUSTOMERS		
	CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
20117	**CONFIDENTIAL** Y	
CURRENT RATE COMP		
RATE COMP. ID NSB1037ALL	DESCRIPTION None	
NOD TO TALL		
RATE ADJUSTMENT	Γ PROVISIONS:	
	ERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.06 and Gas Daily Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.06.	
DELIVERY POINTS		
<u>ID</u> 65701	TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL D MMBtu \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	
	CONFIDENTIAL	
TYPE SERVICE PROVID		
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION	
C	Industrial Sales	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19086 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	30 COMI	IPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF N	NO: 19087	
DESCRIPTION: Tra	ansmission Sales	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO:	141012		
ORIGINAL CON	FRACT DATE: 03/01/200		
	RVICE DATE: 03/01/200		
	CTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMM	IENT: Month-to-Month		
REASONS FOR FILIN	G		
NEW FILING: N]	RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:		
AMENDMENT(EXI	PLAIN): None		
OTHER(EXI	PLAIN): Rate Update. Back	k filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON			
RRC NO:	886	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME:		MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser	
	VP & Deputy General	l Counsel	
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street		
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500		
CITY:	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE N	NO: 605-1606 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS			
	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMER NO		<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y	
CUSTOMER NO 29804	**CONFIDENTIAL**		
CUSTOMER NO 29804	**CONFIDENTIAL**		
CUSTOMER NO 29804	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT		
CUSTOMER NO 29804 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None		
CUSTOMER NO 29804 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1026ALL	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS:		
CUSTOMER NO 29804 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1026ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houstor	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS:		
CUSTOMER NO 29804 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1026ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: a Ship Channel		
CUSTOMER NO 29804 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1026ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houstor DELIVERY POINTS	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: a Ship Channel TYPE UN	Υ	
CUSTOMER NO 29804 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1026ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houstor DELIVERY POINTS ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: a Ship Channel TYPE UN	Y NIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO 29804 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1026ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houstor DELIVERY POINTS ID 65707 DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None TPROVISIONS: a Ship Channel TYPE UN D MM	Y NIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO 29804 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1026ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houstor DELIVERY POINTS ID 65707 DESCRIPTION: Customer	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: a Ship Channel TYPE UN D MM **CONFIDENTIAL** 29804	Y Y NIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MBtu \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	
CUSTOMER NO 29804 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1026ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houston DELIVERY POINTS ID 65707 DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: a Ship Channel TYPE UN D MM **CONFIDENTIAL** 29804	Y Y NIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MBru \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y **CONFIDENTIAL**	

RRC COID:	3730	COMPAN	Y NAME:	CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE:	TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	19087	
TUC APPLICABIL	JITY			
FACTS SUPPOR	TING SECT	ION 104.003(b) APPLIC	ABILITY	
The parties are affili	iated.			
The rate is substanti	ially the same	as the rate between the ga	s utility and at	least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service.

Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	30	COMPAN	Y NAME CENTAN	A INTRASTATE P	IPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TA	ARIFF NO:	19088			
DESCRIPTION: Tr	ransmission Sales			STATU	S: A	
OPERATOR NO:	141012					
ORIGINAL CON	TRACT DATE:	11/01/2002		RECEIVED DATE:	09/28/2016	
		11/01/2002	TEDM OF (12/31/9000	
INA	ACTIVE DATE:			ENDMENT DATE:	12/31/9000	
CONTRACT COM	MENT: Month-to	o-Month				
REASONS FOR FILIN	G					
NEW FILING: N		RRC	DOCKET NO:			
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:					
AMENDMENT(EXI	PLAIN): None					
OTHER(EX	PLAIN): Rate Upd	ate. Back filing	due to accounting delay.			
PREPARER - PERSON						
RRC NO:	886		ACTIVE FLAG: Y	INACTIVE D	ATE:	
FIRST NAME:			MIDDLE:	LAST N	AME: VanHooser	
TITLE:	VP & Deputy G	General Cou	nsel			
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Stre	et				
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500					
CITY:	Denver		STATE: CO	ZIP: 80202	ZIP4:	
AREA CODE:	303	PHONE NO:	605-1606 EX	TENSION:		
CUSTOMERS						
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAM	ME	<u>C0</u>	<u>DNFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>D</u> F	CLIVERY POINT	
28100	**CONFIDENTIAI	_**				
				Y		
CURRENT RATE COM	IPONENT					
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	IPONENT DESCRIPTION	N				
		<u>1</u>				
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION None	<u>\</u>				
RATE COMP. ID NSB1006ALL	DESCRIPTION None	<u>N</u>				
RATE COMP. ID NSB1006ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou	DESCRIPTION None	<u>1</u>				
NSB1006ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN	DESCRIPTION None	<u>N</u> 	CURRENT CHARGE	<u>EFFECTIVE D</u>		
RATE COMP. ID NSB1006ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS	DESCRIPTION None IT PROVISIONS: Iston Ship Channel		CURRENT CHARGE \$.0000	<u>EFFECTIVE D/</u> 08/01/2015		
RATE COMP. ID NSB1006ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID	DESCRIPTION None TPROVISIONS: Iston Ship Channel <u>TYPE</u>	UNIT MMBtu				
RATE COMP. ID NSB1006ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 65723 DESCRIPTION:	DESCRIPTION None INT PROVISIONS: Iston Ship Channel ISTON Ship Channel D	<u>UNIT</u> MMBtu L**				
RATE COMP. ID NSB1006ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 65723 DESCRIPTION:	DESCRIPTION None TPROVISIONS: Iston Ship Channel <u>TYPE</u> D **CONFIDENTIA 28100	<u>UNIT</u> MMBtu L**	\$.0000			
RATE COMP. ID NSB1006ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 65723 DESCRIPTION: Customer	DESCRIPTION None TPROVISIONS: Iston Ship Channel <u>TYPE</u> D **CONFIDENTIA 28100	<u>UNIT</u> MMBtu L** **C	\$.0000 ONFIDENTIAL**		5 Y	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE:TS**RRC TARIFF NO:**19088

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19089	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 11/19/2004 RECEIVED DATE: 02/16/2022	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1195 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Tyler MIDDLE: J LAST NAME: Culbertson	
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Regulatory	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2278 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
29898 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
NSB1058ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
Gas Daily/Houston Ship Channel	
DELIVERY POINTS	
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
69400 D MMBtu \$.0000 11/01/2021 Y	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 29898 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED	
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION	
C Industrial Sales	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19089 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations.

NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	30 COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	19090
DESCRIPTION: Tra	ansmission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	141012	
ORIGINAL CONT	FRACT DATE: 07/01/2006	RECEIVED DATE: 02/13/2023
	RVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INA	CTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMM	IENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILIN	3	
NEW FILING: N	RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCI	E NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXP	LAIN): None	
OTHER(EXP	PLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing	g due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING	
RRC NO:	1186	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME:	Charles	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Couch
TITLE:	Regulatory Analyst	
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500	
	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE NO:	605-1943 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
36763 *	**CONFIDENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COM		
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION	1 60.00
NSB1191ALL	No Activity, avg. monthly rate	
	Γ PROVISIONS:	
RATE ADJUSTMEN		
	Ship Channel for Month of deliv	ery plus \$0.12/MMBtu
Inside FERC Houston	Ship Channel for Month of deliv	ery plus \$0.12/MMBtu
Inside FERC Houstor DELIVERY POINTS ID	<u>TYPE UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
Inside FERC Houstor DELIVERY POINTS ID 65704	<u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> D MMBtu	
Inside FERC Houstor DELIVERY POINTS ID 65704	<u>TYPE UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
Inside FERC Houstor DELIVERY POINTS ID 65704 DESCRIPTION:	TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL**	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
Inside FERC Houstor DELIVERY POINTS <u>ID</u> 65704 <u>DESCRIPTION:</u>	TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL** 36763 **C	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$.0000 11/01/2022 Y
Inside FERC Houstor DELIVERY POINTS D 65704 DESCRIPTION: Customer	TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL** 36763 **C	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$.0000 11/01/2022 Y

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19090 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	Y NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	19367
DESCRIPTION: Transm	ission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 1410)12	
ORIGINAL CONTRA	CT DATE: 02/01/2007	
INITIAL SERVIC		RECEIVED DATE: 09/09/2019 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
	VE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMEN	T: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING		
NEW FILING: N	RRC	DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO):	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAI	N): None	
OTHER(EXPLAI	N): Rate Update. Back filing	due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FIL		
RRC NO: 111	0	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Amb	er	MIDDLE: E LAST NAME: Maru
TITLE: Reg	ulatory Analyst	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370	17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Sui	te 2500	
CITY: Den	ver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303	PHONE NO:	650-1791 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO CUS	TOMER NAME	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
30137 **CO	NFIDENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COMPON	ENT	
RATE COMP. ID D	ESCRIPTION	
NSB1283ALL N	o Activity, avg. monthly rate e	equals \$0.00
RATE ADJUSTMENT PR	OVISIONS:	
Inside FERC Houston Shi	p Channel for Month of delive	ry plus \$0.12/MMBtu
DELIVERY POINTS		
ID	<u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
69202	D MMBtu	\$.0000 04/01/2019 Y
DESCRIPTION: **C	ONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 3013	7 **CC	ONFIDENTIAL**
ΓΥΡΕ SERVICE PROVIDED		
TYPE OF SERVICE S	ERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
C Ir	ndustrial Sales	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19367 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE:TSRRC TARIFF NO:19867	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 02/01/2007 RECEIVED DATE: 07/19/2021	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1195 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Tyler MIDDLE: J LAST NAME: Culbertson	
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Regulatory	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2278 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
36762 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
NSB1287ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel for Month of delivery plus \$0.12/MMBtu	
DELIVERY POINTS	
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
65688 D MMBtu \$.0000 04/01/2021 Y	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 36762 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED	
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION	
F Sale For Resale	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 19867 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 37.	30	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TAI	RIFF NO:	21111
DESCRIPTION: Tr	ansmission Sales		STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	141012		
ORIGINAL CON	FRACT DATE: 0	5/10/2005	RECEIVED DATE: 03/09/2022
	RVICE DATE:	0,10,2000	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INA	CTIVE DATE:		AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMM	MENT: Month-to-l	Month	
REASONS FOR FILIN	G		
NEW FILING: N		RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:		
AMENDMENT(EXI	PLAIN): None		
OTHER(EXI	PLAIN): Rate Update	e. Back filing	g due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING		
RRC NO:	1195		ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME:	Tyler		MIDDLE: J LAST NAME: Culbertson
TITLE:	Sr. Manager, R	Regulatory	Y
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Stree	et	
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500		
CITY:	Denver		STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE:	303 PI	HONE NO:	605-2278 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS			
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAM	E	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
29805 >	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*	
			Y
CURRENT RATE COM	PONENT		
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION		
NSB1160ALL	No Activity, avg. 1	monthly rate	e equals \$0.00
RATE ADJUSTMEN	T PROVISIONS:		
Gas Daily Houston S	hip Channel plus \$0.0)7	
DELIVERY POINTS	•		
ID	<u>TYPE</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
65700	D	MMBtu	\$.0000 05/01/2021 Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL	_**	
-	29805	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**
Customer	29803		
Customer TYPE SERVICE PROVI TYPE OF SERVICE			OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE:TS**RRC TARIFF NO:**21111

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 21112	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 09/01/2009 RECEIVED DATE: 03/03/2020	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1110 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Amber MIDDLE: E LAST NAME: Maru	
TITLE: Regulatory Analyst	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 650-1791 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
31942 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
NSB1342ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
Gas Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.08	
DELIVERY POINTS	
<u>ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
65704 D MMBtu \$.0000 01/01/2020 Y	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 31942 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED	
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE:TS**RRC TARIFF NO:**21112

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	21113	
DESCRIPTION: Transmis	ssion Sales	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 1410	12		
ORIGINAL CONTRAC	CT DATE: 12/01/2004	RECEIVED DATE: 09/28/2016	
INITIAL SERVIC		TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
INACTIV	/E DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT	f: Month-to-Month		
REASONS FOR FILING			
NEW FILING: N	RRC	C DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO	:		
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN	N): None		
OTHER(EXPLAIN	N): Rate Update. Back filing	g due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON FILI	NG		
RRC NO: 886		ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Step	phen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser	
TITLE: VP &	Deputy General Cou	unsel	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370	17th Street		
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suit	ze 2500		
CITY: Denv		STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
7057 4005 300		605-1606 EXTENSION:	
AREA CODE: 303	PHONE NO:		
CUSTOMERS	PHONE NO:		
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NO	PHONE NO:	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUS'		<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NO	TOMER NAME		
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 29807 **COI	TOMER NAME NFIDENTIAL**	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUS 29807 **CO	TOMER NAME NFIDENTIAL**	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUS 29807 **CO	TOMER NAME NFIDENTIAL** ENT ESCRIPTION	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUST 29807 **COI CURRENT RATE COMPONI RATE COMP. ID Part Componition DE	TOMER NAME NFIDENTIAL** ENT ESCRIPTION one	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUST 29807 **COI CURRENT RATE COMPONI RATE COMP. ID DE NSB1126ALL No	TOMER NAME NFIDENTIAL** ENT ESCRIPTION one OVISIONS:	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUS' 29807 **COI CURRENT RATE COMPONI RATE COMP. ID DE NSB1126ALL No RATE ADJUSTMENT PROGas Daily Daily Houston S	TOMER NAME NFIDENTIAL** ENT ESCRIPTION one OVISIONS:	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 29807 **COI 29807 **COI CURRENT RATE COMPONI RATE COMP. ID DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS ID	TOMER NAME NFIDENTIAL** ENT ESCRIPTION one OVISIONS: hip Channel minus \$0.01 TYPE UNIT	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NO 29807 **COI CURRENT RATE COMPONI RATE COMP. ID DE NSB1126ALL No RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO Gas Daily Daily Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 77342	TOMER NAME INFIDENTIAL** NFIDENTIAL** ENT ESCRIPTION one OVISIONS: hip Channel minus \$0.01 TYPE UNIT D MMBtu	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NO 29807 **COI CURRENT RATE COMPONI RATE COMP. ID DE NSB1126ALL No RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO Gas Daily Daily Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 77342	TOMER NAME NFIDENTIAL** ENT ESCRIPTION one OVISIONS: hip Channel minus \$0.01 TYPE UNIT	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NO 29807 **COI CURRENT RATE COMPONI RATE COMPONI RATE COMPONI RATE COMP. ID DE NSB1126ALL No RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO Gas Daily Daily Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 77342	IOMER NAME INFIDENTIAL** ENT ESCRIPTION one OVISIONS: hip Channel minus \$0.01 TYPE D MMBtu ONFIDENTIAL**	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NO 29807 **COI CURRENT RATE COMPONI RATE COMP. ID DE NSB1126ALL No RATE ADJUSTMENT PROGas Daily Daily Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 77342 DESCRIPTION: **COI	IOMER NAME INFIDENTIAL** ENT ESCRIPTION one OVISIONS: hip Channel minus \$0.01 TYPE D MMBtu ONFIDENTIAL**	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y Y Y CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUS 29807 **COI 29807 **COI CURRENT RATE COMPONI RATE COMP. ID DE NSB1126ALL NO RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO Gas Daily Daily Houston S DELIVERY POINTS ID 77342 DESCRIPTION: **CO Customer 29807	IOMER NAME INFIDENTIAL** ENT ESCRIPTION one OVISIONS: hip Channel minus \$0.01 TYPE D MMBtu ONFIDENTIAL**	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y Y Y CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 21113 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE:TSRR(C TARIFF NO:	21553	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sale	s	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012			
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE	: 06/01/2004	RECEIVED DATE: 05/01/2009	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:		TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/2011	
INACTIVE DATE	:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	e		
REASONS FOR FILING			
NEW FILING: Y	RRC	C DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:			
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None			
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Initial	Filing		
PREPARER - PERSON FILING			
RRC NO: 49		ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Katie		MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice	
TITLE: Director			
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th S	treet		
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500			
CITY: Denver		STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303	PHONE NO:	605-2166 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS			
<u>CUSTOMER NO</u> <u>CUSTOMER</u>	NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
30141 **CONFIDENT	'IAL**		
		Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT			
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPT	ION		
NSB1112ALL none			
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISION	IS:		
None			
DELIVERY POINTS			
<u>ID</u> <u>TYP</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
70188 D	MMBtu	\$3.7000 03/01/2009 Y	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDEN	TIAL**		
Customer 30141	**(CONFIDENTIAL**	
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED			
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION	
F Sale For Re	sale		

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 21553

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	30 CC	DMPANY NAME: V	CENTANA INTRASTATE	L'FIFELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIF	F NO: 21554		
DESCRIPTION: The	ansmission Sales		STA	TUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	141012			
ORIGINAL CON	TRACT DATE: 08/0	1/2008	RECEIVED DATE:	09/28/2016
			ERM OF CONTRACT DATE:	12/31/9000
	ACTIVE DATE:	1	AMENDMENT DATE:	12/51/2000
CONTRACT COM	MENT: Month-to-Mo	nth		
REASONS FOR FILIN	G			
NEW FILING: N		RRC DOCKET NO:		
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:			
AMENDMENT(EX	PLAIN): None			
OTHER(EX	PLAIN): Rate Update. E	Back filing due to accountin	g delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING			
RRC NO:	886	ACTIVE FLA	G: Y INACTIVE	DATE:
FIRST NAME:	Stephen	MIDDL	E: LASI	NAME: VanHooser
TITLE:	VP & Deputy Gene	ral Counsel		
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street			
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500			
CITY:	Denver	STAT	E: CO ZIP: 80202	ZIP4:
AREA CODE:	303 PHO	IE NO: 605-1606	EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS				
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME		CONFIDENTIAL?	DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL**		<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u>	DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO			<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> Y	DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO 30140	**CONFIDENTIAL**			DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO 30140 CURRENT RATE CON	**CONFIDENTIAL**			DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO 30140 CURRENT RATE COM	**CONFIDENTIAL**			DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO 30140 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3043MIS	**CONFIDENTIAL** IPONENT DESCRIPTION None			DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO 30140 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3043MIS RATE ADJUSTMEN	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS:			DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO 30140 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3043MIS RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS:			DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO 30140 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3043MIS RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None TT PROVISIONS: uston Ship Channel	UNIT CURRENT	Y	
CUSTOMER NO 30140 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3043MIS RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS:	UNIT <u>CURRENT</u> MMBtu \$.0000		E DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO 30140 CURRENT RATE CON RATE COMP. ID CIP3043MIS RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hot DELIVERY POINTS ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: Iston Ship Channel TYPE		Y Y CHARGE EFFECTIVE	E DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO 30140 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3043MIS RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 70187	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None TT PROVISIONS: Iston Ship Channel TYPE D		Y <u> Y</u> <u> T CHARGE</u> <u> EFFECTIVE</u> 08/01/2	E DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO 30140 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP3043MIS RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 70187 DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: iston Ship Channel TYPE D **CONFIDENTIAL** 30140	MMBtu \$.0000	Y <u> Y</u> <u> T CHARGE</u> <u> EFFECTIVE</u> 08/01/2	E DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO 30140 CURRENT RATE CON RATE COMP. ID CIP3043MIS RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 70187 DESCRIPTION: Customer	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: iston Ship Channel TYPE D **CONFIDENTIAL** 30140	MMBtu \$.0000 **CONFIDENTIAL*	Y <u> Y</u> <u> T CHARGE</u> <u> EFFECTIVE</u> 08/01/2	<u>E DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> 2015 Y

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 21554

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	COMPA	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	21555	
DESCRIPTION: Transm	hission Sales	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: ¹⁴¹⁰	012		
ORIGINAL CONTRA	CT DATE: 04/01/2008	RECEIVED DATE: 05/01/2009	
INITIAL SERVIO		TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/2009	
INACTI	VE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMEN	T: None		
REASONS FOR FILING			
NEW FILING: Y	RRC	C DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO):		
AMENDMENT(EXPLA)	(N): None		
OTHER(EXPLA)	(N): Initial Filing		
PREPARER - PERSON FIL	ING		
RRC NO: 49		ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Kat	ie	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Rice	
TITLE: Dir	rector		
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370) 17th Street		
ADDRESS LINE 2: Sui	te 2500.		
CITY: Den	iver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303	B PHONE NO:	605-2166 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS			
CUSTOMER NO CUS	STOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
30139 **CC	ONFIDENTIAL**		
30139 **CC	ONFIDENTIAL**	Y	
30139 **CC CURRENT RATE COMPON		Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPON		Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPON RATE COMP. ID D	VENT	Υ	
CURRENT RATE COMPON RATE COMP. ID D	NENT DESCRIPTION one	Υ	
CURRENT RATE COMPON RATE COMP. ID D CIP3025SAL no	NENT DESCRIPTION one	Υ	
CURRENT RATE COMPON RATE COMP. ID D CIP3025SAL no RATE ADJUSTMENT PF None	NENT DESCRIPTION one	Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPON RATE COMP. ID D CIP3025SAL no RATE ADJUSTMENT PF None	VENT DESCRIPTION one ROVISIONS: TYPE UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CURRENT RATE COMPON RATE COMP. ID D CIP3025SAL no RATE ADJUSTMENT PF None DELIVERY POINTS	VENT DESCRIPTION one ROVISIONS:	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CURRENT RATE COMPON RATE COMP. ID D CIP3025SAL no RATE ADJUSTMENT PF None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65698	VENT DESCRIPTION one ROVISIONS: TYPE UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CURRENT RATE COMPON RATE COMP. ID D CIP3025SAL no RATE ADJUSTMENT PF None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65698	NENT DESCRIPTION one ROVISIONS: TYPE UNIT D MMBtu CONFIDENTIAL**	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CURRENT RATE COMPON RATE COMP. ID D CIP3025SAL no RATE ADJUSTMENT PF None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65698 DESCRIPTION: **C Customer 3013	VENT DESCRIPTION one ROVISIONS: TYPE UNIT D MMBtu CONFIDENTIAL**	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$4.2100 03/01/2009 Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPON RATE COMP. ID D CIP3025SAL nd RATE ADJUSTMENT PF None DELIVERY POINTS ID 65698 DESCRIPTION: **C Customer 3013 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED	VENT DESCRIPTION one ROVISIONS: TYPE UNIT D MMBtu CONFIDENTIAL**	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$4.2100 03/01/2009 Y	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE: TS**RRC TARIFF NO:** 21555

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	30 COMPA	ANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	: 21567	
DESCRIPTION: Tr	ansmission Sales	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO:	141012		
ORIGINAL CON	FRACT DATE: 06/01/2004	RECEIVED DATE: 09/28/2016	
	RVICE DATE: 06/01/2004		
INA	CTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMM	MENT: Month-to-Month		
REASONS FOR FILIN	G		
NEW FILING: N	RI	RC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:		
AMENDMENT(EXI	PLAIN): None		
OTHER(EXI	PLAIN): Rate Update. Back fil	ling due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING		
RRC NO:	886	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME:	Stephen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser	
TITLE:	VP & Deputy General (Counsel	
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street		
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500		
CITY:	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE NO	EXTENSION: EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS			
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMED NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
	CUSTOMER NAME		
30141	**CONFIDENTIAL**		
30141		Y	
	CONFIDENTIAL	Y	
CURRENT RATE COM	**CONFIDENTIAL**	Y	
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT	Y	
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None	Y	
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1112ALL	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS:	Y	
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1112ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS:	Υ	
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1112ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS:		
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1112ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: ston Ship Channel	T <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1112ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: ston Ship Channel <u>TYPE</u> UNI	<u>T CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1112ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 70188 DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: ston Ship Channel TYPE UNI D MMB **CONFIDENTIAL**	<u>T CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1112ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 70188 DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: ston Ship Channel TYPE UNI' D MMB ***CONFIDENTIAL** 30141 *	T <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> Btu \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1112ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 70188 DESCRIPTION: Customer	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: ston Ship Channel TYPE UNI' D MMB ***CONFIDENTIAL** 30141 *	T <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> Stu \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y **CONFIDENTIAL**	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 21567

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 37	V30 COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	21568	
DESCRIPTION: T	ransmission Sales	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO:	141012		
ORIGINAL CON	TRACT DATE: 07/01/1993	RECEIVED DATE: 07/24/2023	
INITIAL SE	RVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
INA	ACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COM	MENT: Month-to-Month		
REASONS FOR FILIN	łG		
NEW FILING: N	RRC	DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANC	CE NO:		
AMENDMENT(EX	PLAIN): None		
OTHER(EX	PLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing	g due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON	N FILING		
RRC NO:	1374	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME:	Shannon	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Miller	
TITLE:	Director		
ADDRESS LINE 1:	2331 CityWest Boulevard	1	
ADDRESS LINE 2:			
CITY:	Houston	STATE: TX ZIP: 77042 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE:	832 PHONE NO:	765-1753 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS			
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
30175	**CONFIDENTIAL**		
		Y	
CURRENT RATE COM	IPONENT		
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION		
CIP1298SAL	None		
RATE ADJUSTMEN	NT PROVISIONS:		
Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.20.			
DELIVERY POINTS			
<u>ID</u>	<u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
65688	D MMBtu	\$3.8600 02/01/2023 Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**		
Customer	30175 **C	ONFIDENTIAL**	
TYPE SERVICE PROV	IDED		
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE: TS**RRC TARIFF NO:** 21568

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730) COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	23008
DESCRIPTION: Tran	smission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: ¹	41012	
ORIGINAL CONTR	RACT DATE: 01/01/2003	RECEIVED DATE: 09/28/2016
INITIAL SERV		TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INAC	TIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMI	ENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING		
NEW FILING: N	RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE	NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPL	AIN: None	
OTHER(EXPL	AIN): Rate Update. Back filin	ng due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON F		
RRC NO: 8	86	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: S	tephen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser
TITLE: V	'P & Deputy General Co	punsel
ADDRESS LINE 1: 3	70 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: S	uite 2500	
CITY: D	enver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 3	PHONE NO:	605-1606 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO C	USTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
31880 **	CONFIDENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COMP	ONENT	
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION	
NSB1032ALL	None	
RATE ADJUSTMENT	PROVISIONS:	
	ot Price Standard	
Gas Daily Midpoint/Sp		
· · · ·		
· · · ·	<u>TYPE UNIT</u>	
DELIVERY POINTS	<u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> D MMBtu	
DELIVERY POINTS ID 69400		
DELIVERY POINTS ID 69400 DESCRIPTION: *	D MMBtu *CONFIDENTIAL**	
DELIVERY POINTS ID 69400 DESCRIPTION: *	D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL**	1 \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y
DELIVERY POINTS DESCRIPTION: * Customer 31	D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL**	1 \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE:TS**RRC TARIFF NO:**23008

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 CON	MPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF	NO: 23009
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 01/01/2	2003 DECEIVED DATE: 06/04/2010
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:	2003 RECEIVED DATE: 06/04/2010 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/2010
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N	RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Request for Tarif	if ID
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 49	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie	MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE	NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE CUSTOMERS	NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:
	NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL**	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID NSB1034ALL none	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1034ALL none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1034ALL none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint/Cover Standard DELIVERY POINTS	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1034ALL none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint/Cover Standard DELIVERY POINTS ID IYPE	<u>CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT</u> Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1034ALL none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint/Cover Standard DELIVERY POINTS ID IYPE	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1034ALL none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint/Cover Standard DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE L 69400 D M	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NAME 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1034ALL none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint/Cover Standard DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE L 69400 D M DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y Y Y UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL IMBtu \$4.9300 02/01/2010 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 31879 **CONFIDENTIAL** SUBJECTION ONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1034ALL none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint/Cover Standard DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE ID 69400 D M DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer 31879 31879	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y Y Y UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL IMBtu \$4.9300 02/01/2010 Y **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE:TS**RRC TARIFF NO:**23009

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	23803
DESCRIPTION: Trans	smission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: ¹⁴	41012	
ORIGINAL CONTR	CACT DATE: 04/01/2011	RECEIVED DATE: 09/26/2016
INITIAL SERV		TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INAC	TIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMME	ENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING		
NEW FILING: N	RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE	NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPL	AIN): None	
OTHER(EXPL	AIN): Rate Update. Back filing	g due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON F		
RRC NO: 8	86	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: S		MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser
TITLE: V	P & Deputy General Co	unsel
ADDRESS LINE 1: 3	70 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: S	uite 2500	
CITY: D	enver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 3	03 PHONE NO:	605-1606 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO C	USTOMER NAME	CONFIDENTIAL? <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
32639 **	CONFIDENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COMPO	ONENT	
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION	
NSB1404ALL	None	
RATE ADJUSTMENT	PROVISIONS:	
Gas Daily Daily Housto	on Ship Channel plus \$0.06	
DELIVERY POINTS		
ID	TYPE UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
56439	D MMBtu	\$.0000 08/01/2015 Y
DESCRIPTION: *	*CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 32	639 **(CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVID	ED	
TYPE SERVICE PROVID	ED SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE:TS**RRC TARIFF NO:**23803

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	23804
DESCRIPTION: Trans	mission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 14	1012	
ORIGINAL CONTR	ACT DATE: 08/01/2004	RECEIVED DATE: 02/06/2019
INITIAL SERV		TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INACT	TIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMME	NT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING		
NEW FILING: N	RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE N	IO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLA	AIN): None	
OTHER(EXPL	AIN): Rate Update. Back filing	ng due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FI	LING	
RRC NO: 88	6	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: St	ephen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser
TITLE: VF	& Deputy General Cou	punsel
ADDRESS LINE 1: 37	0 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Su	ite 2500	
CITY: De	enver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 30	PHONE NO:	605-1606 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO <u>CU</u>	USTOMER NAME	CONFIDENTIAL? <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
32622 **(CONFIDENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COMPO	DNENT	
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION	
NSB1123ALL	No activity, average rate equals	ls \$0.00.
NSBITZSALL		
RATE ADJUSTMENT H	PROVISIONS:	
RATE ADJUSTMENT H		
RATE ADJUSTMENT F		CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
RATE ADJUSTMENT F Inside FERC Houston SI DELIVERY POINTS	hip Channel plus \$0.08.	
RATE ADJUSTMENT F Inside FERC Houston SI DELIVERY POINTS ID 655697	hip Channel plus \$0.08. <u>TYPE UNIT</u>	
RATE ADJUSTMENT I Inside FERC Houston SI DELIVERY POINTS ID 655697	hip Channel plus \$0.08. <u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> D MMBtu CONFIDENTIAL**	
RATE ADJUSTMENT F Inside FERC Houston SI DELIVERY POINTS ID 65697 DESCRIPTION: **	hip Channel plus \$0.08. <u>TYPE UNIT</u> D MMBtu CONFIDENTIAL** 522 **C	\$.0000 12/01/2018 Y
RATE ADJUSTMENT I Inside FERC Houston SI DELIVERY POINTS ID 65697 DESCRIPTION: *** Customer 326 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDE	hip Channel plus \$0.08. <u>TYPE UNIT</u> D MMBtu CONFIDENTIAL** 522 **C	\$.0000 12/01/2018 Y

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE:TS**RRC TARIFF NO:**23804

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 23953	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 01/01/2010 RECEIVED DATE: 02/14/2022	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1195 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Tyler MIDDLE: J LAST NAME: Culbertson	
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Regulatory	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2278 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
32849 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	·
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
NSB1355ALL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
Gas Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.50	
DELIVERY POINTS	
<u>ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
77342 D MMBtu \$.0000 10/01/2021 Y	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer 32849 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 32849 **CONFIDENTIAL**	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 23953 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	30 COMPA	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	23955	
DESCRIPTION: Tr	ansmission Sales	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO:	141012		
ORIGINAL CON	TRACT DATE: 04/30/2007	DECENTED DATE: 00/29/2016	
	RVICE DATE: 04/30/2007	RECEIVED DATE: 09/28/2016 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000	
	CTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMM	IENT: Month-to-Month		
REASONS FOR FILIN	G		
NEW FILING: N	RR	C DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:		
AMENDMENT(EXI	PLAIN): None		
OTHER(EXI	PLAIN): Rate Update. Back filin	ng due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING		
RRC NO:	886	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME:	Stephen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser	
TITLE:	VP & Deputy General Co	ounsel	
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street		
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500		
CITY:	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE NO:	605-1606 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS			
	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	7
CUSTOMER NO		<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y	
CUSTOMER NO 32851 ,	**CONFIDENTIAL**		
CUSTOMER NO 32851	**CONFIDENTIAL**		
CUSTOMER NO 32851 ,	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT		
CUSTOMER NO 32851 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None		
CUSTOMER NO 32851 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2129PRO	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS:		
CUSTOMER NO 32851 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2129PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS:		
CUSTOMER NO 32851 * CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2129PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: ston Ship Channel <u>TYPE UNIT</u>	Y CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO 32851 , CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2129PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None TPROVISIONS: ston Ship Channel	Y CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO 32851 * CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2129PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: ston Ship Channel <u>TYPE UNIT</u>	Y CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO 32851 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2129PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 77342 DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: ston Ship Channel TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL**	Y CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO 32851 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2129PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 77342 DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: ston Ship Channel TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL** 32851 **	Y <u>CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL</u> u \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	
CUSTOMER NO 32851 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID CIP2129PRO RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Daily Hou DELIVERY POINTS ID 77342 DESCRIPTION: Customer	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: ston Ship Channel TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL** 32851 **	Y <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL a \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y CONFIDENTIAL**	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 23955 TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

	COMPAN	ANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	23999	
DESCRIPTION: Transmiss	ion Sales	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	2		
ORIGINAL CONTRACT	DATE: 09/01/2001	RECEIVED DATE: 09/28/2016	
	DATE: 09/01/2001		
INACTIVE	DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT:	Month-to-Month		
REASONS FOR FILING			
NEW FILING: N	RRC	RC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:			
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN)	: None		
OTHER(EXPLAIN)	Rate Update. Back filing	ing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON FILIN	G		
RRC NO: 886		ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Steph	len	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser	
TITLE: VP &	Deputy General Co	lounsel	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 1	.7th Street		
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite	2500		
CITY: Denve	r	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303	PHONE NO:	: 605-1606 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS			
CUSTOMER NO CUSTO	OMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	_
32855 **CON	FIDENTIAL**		
		Y	
		I	
CURRENT RATE COMPONE	NT		
	NT SCRIPTION	I	
	CRIPTION		
RATE COMP. ID DES	e		
RATE COMP. IDDESNSB1293ALLNone	CRIPTION e VISIONS:		
RATE COMP. ID DES NSB1293ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO Gas Daily Daily Houston Shi	CRIPTION e VISIONS:		
RATE COMP. ID DES NSB1293ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO Gas Daily Daily Houston Shi DELIVERY POINTS ID	CRIPTION e VISIONS: ip Channel minus \$0.02 TYPE UNIT	<u>r current charge <u>effective date</u> <u>confidential</u></u>	
RATE COMP. IDDESNSB1293ALLNomRATE ADJUSTMENT PROGas Daily Daily Houston ShiDELIVERY POINTS	CRIPTION e VISIONS: ip Channel minus \$0.02	<u>r current charge effective date confidential</u>	
RATE COMP. IDDESNSB1293ALLNoneRATE ADJUSTMENT PROGas Daily Daily Houston ShiDELIVERY POINTSID77344	CRIPTION e VISIONS: ip Channel minus \$0.02 TYPE UNIT	<u>r current charge <u>effective date</u> <u>confidential</u></u>	
RATE COMP. IDDESNSB1293ALLNoneRATE ADJUSTMENT PROGas Daily Daily Houston ShiDELIVERY POINTSID77344	CRIPTION e VISIONS: ip Channel minus \$0.02 <u>TYPE UNIT</u> D MMBtu NFIDENTIAL**	<u>r current charge <u>effective date</u> <u>confidential</u></u>	
RATE COMP. ID DES NSB1293ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO Gas Daily Daily Houston Shi DELIVERY POINTS ID 77344 DESCRIPTION: X**CON Customer 32855	CRIPTION e VISIONS: ip Channel minus \$0.02 <u>TYPE UNIT</u> D MMBtu NFIDENTIAL**	<u>F CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL</u> tu \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	
NSB1293ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO Gas Daily Daily Houston Shi DELIVERY POINTS ID 77344 DESCRIPTION: **CON Customer 32855 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED	CRIPTION e VISIONS: ip Channel minus \$0.02 <u>TYPE UNIT</u> D MMBtu NFIDENTIAL**	<u>F CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL</u> tu \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y *CONFIDENTIAL**	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 23999 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE:TSRF	RC TARIFF NO:	24075
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sa	les	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012		
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DAT	F· 07/01/2007	DECENTED DATE: 06/22/2011
INITIAL SERVICE DATI		RECEIVED DATE: 06/23/2011 TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/01/2011
INACTIVE DAT		AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Not	ne	
REASONS FOR FILING		
NEW FILING: N	RRC	DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:		
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): Non	e	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate	e Update	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING		
RRC NO: 49		ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie		MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Director		
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th	Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 250	0	
CITY: Denver		STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303	PHONE NO:	605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER	R NAME	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
31943 **CONFIDEN	TIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT		
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIP	TION	
NSB1292ALL none		
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIO	ONS:	
Gas Daily Midpoint		
DELIVERY POINTS		
<u>ID</u> <u>TYI</u>		CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
55998 I	D MMBtu	\$4.2200 04/01/2011 Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDE	NTIAL**	
Customer 31943	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED		
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
F Sale For R	esale	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 24075

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPANY NAM	E: CENTANA INTRASTATE	PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE:TSRR	C TARIFF NO: 24076			
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sale	es	STAT	ГUS: А	
OPERATOR NO: 141012				
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE	E: 07/01/2007		06/21/2011	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE		RECEIVED DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:	06/21/2011 12/01/2011	
INACTIVE DATE		AMENDMENT DATE:	12/01/2011	
CONTRACT COMMENT: Non	e			
REASONS FOR FILING				
NEW FILING: N	RRC DOCKET	NO:		
CITY ORDINANCE NO:				
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	2			
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate	Update			
PREPARER - PERSON FILING				
RRC NO: 49	ACTIVE	FLAG: Y INACTIVE	DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Katie	м	IDDLE: LAST	NAME:Rice	
TITLE: Director				
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th S	Street			
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500)			
CITY: Denver		STATE: CO ZIP: 80202	ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303	PHONE NO: 605-21	.66 EXTENSION:		
CUSTOMERS				
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER	NAME	CONFIDENTIAL?	DELIVERY POINT	
31943 **CONFIDEN	ΓIAL**			
		Y		
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT				
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPT	ION			
NSB1292ALL none				
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISION	NS:			
Gas Daily Midpoint				
DELIVERY POINTS				
<u>ID</u> <u>TYP</u>	<u>E UNIT CUR</u>	RENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE		
55998 D	MMBtu \$4.3400	03/01/20	011 Y	
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDEN	JTIAL**			
Customer 31943	**CONFIDEN	- ΓΙΑL**]
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED				
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPT	TION	
F Sale For Re	esale			

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 24076 TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 37	30	COMPAN	Y NAME: CEN	TANA INTRASTATE	FIFELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TA	ARIFF NO:	24077			
DESCRIPTION: Tr	ansmission Sales			STA	TUS: A	
OPERATOR NO:	141012					
ORIGINAL CON	TRACT DATE:	02/01/2011		RECEIVED DATE:	09/28/2016	
		02/01/2011	TERN	I OF CONTRACT DATE:	12/31/9000	
INA	CTIVE DATE:			AMENDMENT DATE:		
CONTRACT COM	MENT: Month-to	o-Month				
REASONS FOR FILIN	G					
NEW FILING: N		RRC	DOCKET NO:			
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:					
AMENDMENT(EXI	PLAIN): None					
OTHER(EXI	PLAIN): Rate Upda	ate. Back filing	due to accounting de	ay.		
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING					
RRC NO:	886		ACTIVE FLAG:	INACTIVE	DATE:	
FIRST NAME:	Stephen		MIDDLE:	LAST	NAME: VanHooser	
TITLE:	VP & Deputy G	General Cou	insel			
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Stre	eet				
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500					
CITY:	Denver		STATE:	CO ZIP: 80202	ZIP4:	
AREA CODE:	303	PHONE NO:	605-1606	EXTENSION:		
	303	PHONE NO:	605-1606	EXTENSION:		
	303 1		605-1606		DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO		ME	605-1606		DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAM	ME	605-1606		DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 32915	CUSTOMER NAM	ME	605-1606	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u>	DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 32915	CUSTOMER NAM	<u>ME</u> _**	605-1606	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u>	DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 32915 CURRENT RATE COM	CUSTOMER NAM **CONFIDENTIAL	<u>ME</u> _**	605-1606	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u>	DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 32915 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	<u>CUSTOMER NAM</u> **CONFIDENTIAL PONENT <u>DESCRIPTION</u> None	<u>ME</u> _**	605-1606	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u>	DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 32915 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1397ALL	<u>CUSTOMER NAM</u> **CONFIDENTIAL PONENT <u>DESCRIPTION</u> None	<u>ME</u> _**	605-1606	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u>	DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMERS <u>CUSTOMER NO</u> 32915 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1397ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint	<u>CUSTOMER NAM</u> **CONFIDENTIAL PONENT <u>DESCRIPTION</u> None	<u>ME</u> _**	605-1606	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u>	DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 32915 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1397ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID	CUSTOMER NAM	<u>ME</u> _** <u>N</u>	<u>CURRENT CE</u>	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> Y Y <u>ARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE</u>	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 32915 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1397ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS	CUSTOMER NAM	<u>ME</u> _** <u>N</u>		<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> Y	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 32915 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1397ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID	CUSTOMER NAM	ME ***	<u>CURRENT CE</u>	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> Y Y <u>ARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE</u>	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 32915 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1397ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID 77344 DESCRIPTION:	CUSTOMER NAM	<u>ME</u> *** <u>N</u> <u>UNIT</u> MMBtu tL**	<u>CURRENT CE</u>	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> Y Y <u>ARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE</u>	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 32915 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1397ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID 77344 DESCRIPTION:	CUSTOMER NAM	<u>ME</u> *** <u>N</u> <u>UNIT</u> MMBtu tL**	<u>CURRENT CF</u> \$.0000	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> Y Y <u>ARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE</u>	<u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 32915 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1397ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID 77344 DESCRIPTION: Customer	CUSTOMER NAM	<u>ME</u> _** <u>Y</u> 	<u>CURRENT CF</u> \$.0000	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> Y Y <u>ARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE</u>	DATE <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> 2015 Y	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE:TS**RRC TARIFF NO:**24077

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 37.	30 COMI	IPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF N	NO: 24463	
DESCRIPTION: Tra	ansmission Sales	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO:	141012		
ORIGINAL CON	FRACT DATE: 07/01/200	2007 RECEIVED DATE: 09/28/2016	
	RVICE DATE: 07/01/200		
INA	CTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMM	MENT: Month-to-Month	1	
REASONS FOR FILIN	G		
NEW FILING: N	Ī	RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:		
AMENDMENT(EXI	'LAIN): None		
OTHER(EXI	PLAIN): Rate Update. Back	k filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING		
RRC NO:	886	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME:	Stephen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser	
TITLE:	VP & Deputy General	l Counsel	
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street		
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500		
CITY:	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE N	NO: 605-1606 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS			
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	_
31943	**CONFIDENTIAL**		
		Y	
1			
CURRENT RATE COM	PONENT		
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	PONENT DESCRIPTION		
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION None		
NSB1292ALL	DESCRIPTION None		
RATE COMP. ID NSB1292ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint	DESCRIPTION None		
RATE COMP. ID NSB1292ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID	DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: <u>TYPE UN</u>	JNIT <u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>	
RATE COMP. ID NSB1292ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID 55998	DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: <u>TYPE UN</u>	J <u>NIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL</u> MBtu \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	
RATE COMP. ID NSB1292ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID	DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: <u>TYPE UN</u>		
RATE COMP. ID NSB1292ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID 55998 DESCRIPTION:	DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: <u>TYPE</u> UN D MM		
RATE COMP. ID NSB1292ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID 55998 DESCRIPTION:	DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: TYPE UN D MM **CONFIDENTIAL** 31943	MBtu \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	
RATE COMP. ID NSB1292ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID 55998 DESCRIPTION: Customer	DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: TYPE UN D MM **CONFIDENTIAL** 31943	MBtu \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y **CONFIDENTIAL**	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE: TS**RRC TARIFF NO:** 24463

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3	730 C	OMPAN	Y NAME: CENT	ANA INTRASTATE	PIPELI	NE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TAR	IFF NO:	25752				
DESCRIPTION:	Transmission Sales			STAT	TUS: A		
OPERATOR NO:	141012						
ORIGINAL CO	NTRACT DATE: 03	01/2004		RECEIVED DATE:	09/27/20)16	
		01/2004	TERM	OF CONTRACT DATE:	12/31/90		
I	ACTIVE DATE:			AMENDMENT DATE:			
CONTRACT CON	IMENT: Month-to-M	onth					
REASONS FOR FILI	NG						
NEW FILING: N	I	RRC	DOCKET NO:				
CITY ORDINAN	CE NO:						
AMENDMENT(E	XPLAIN): None						
OTHER(E	XPLAIN): Rate Update.	Back filing	due to accounting delay	·.			
PREPARER - PERSO	N FILING						
RRC NO	886		ACTIVE FLAG: Y	INACTIVE	DATE:		
FIRST NAME	: Stephen		MIDDLE:	LAST	NAME: Va	anHooser	
TITLE:	VP & Deputy Gen	eral Cou	nsel				
ADDRESS LINE 1	: 370 17th Street						
ADDRESS LINE 2	: Suite 2500						
CITY	: Denver		STATE: CC	ZIP: 80202	ZIP4:		
AREA CODE	: 303 PH	ONE NO:	605-1606	EXTENSION:			
CUSTOMERS							
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME			CONFIDENTIAL?	DELIVER	RY POINT	
34653	**CONFIDENTIAL**						
				Y			
CURRENT RATE CO	MPONENT						
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION						
NSB1002ALL	None						
RATE ADJUSTME	INT PROVISIONS:						
Gas Daily Daily H	ouston Ship Channel plus	\$0.03.					
DELIVERY POINTS							
ID	<u>TYPE</u>	UNIT	CURRENT CHA			CONFIDENTIAL	
55980	D	MMBtu	\$2.0300	04/01/20	016	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*					
Customer	34653	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				
55980	D	MMBtu	\$.0000	05/01/20	016	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*					
Customer	34653	**C	ONFIDENTIAL**				

COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC 3730 **RRC COID:** TARIFF CODE: TS **RRC TARIFF NO:** 25752 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION F Sale For Resale TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy. I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

	30 COMI	IPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF N	NO: 25753	
DESCRIPTION: Tr	ansmission Sales	STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO:	141012		
ORIGINAL CON	TRACT DATE: 07/01/200	007 RECEIVED DATE: 09/28/2016	
	RVICE DATE: 07/01/200		
INA	CTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COM	MENT: Month-to-Month		
REASONS FOR FILIN	G		
NEW FILING: N]	RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:		
AMENDMENT(EX	PLAIN): None		
OTHER(EX	PLAIN): Rate Update. Back	k filing due to accounting delay.	
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING		
RRC NO:	886	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME:	Stephen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser	
TITLE:	VP & Deputy General	l Counsel	
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street		
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500		
CITY:	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE N	NO: 605-1606 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS			
	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL**	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>	
CUSTOMER NO		<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y	
CUSTOMER NO 34243	**CONFIDENTIAL**		
CUSTOMER NO 34243 CURRENT RATE COM	**CONFIDENTIAL**		
CUSTOMER NO 34243 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT		
CUSTOMER NO 34243 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None		
CUSTOMER NO 34243 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1061ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None		
CUSTOMER NO 34243 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1061ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside Ferc Houston	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS:		
CUSTOMER NO 34243 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1061ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside Ferc Houston	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: Ship Channel plus \$ 0.045 <u>TYPE</u> UN	Y Y NIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO 34243 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1061ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside Ferc Houston DELIVERY POINTS	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: Ship Channel plus \$ 0.045 <u>TYPE</u> UN	Y	
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1061ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside Ferc Houston DELIVERY POINTS ID	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: Ship Channel plus \$ 0.045 <u>TYPE UN</u>	Y Y NIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO 34243 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1061ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside Ferc Houston DELIVERY POINTS ID 65707 DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: Ship Channel plus \$ 0.045 TYPE UN D MM	Y Y NIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO 34243 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1061ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside Ferc Houston DELIVERY POINTS ID 65707 DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: Ship Channel plus \$ 0.045 TYPE UN D MM **CONFIDENTIAL** 34243	Y NIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MBtu \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y	
CUSTOMER NO 34243 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1061ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside Ferc Houston DELIVERY POINTS ID 65707 DESCRIPTION: Customer	**CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: Ship Channel plus \$ 0.045 TYPE UN D MM **CONFIDENTIAL** 34243	Y NIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MBtu \$.0000 08/01/2015 Y **CONFIDENTIAL**	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 25753 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

TARIFF CODE:TSRRC TARIFF NO:27644				
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A				
OPERATOR NO: 141012				
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 02/01/2014 RECEIVED DATE: 05/04/2022				
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000				
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:				
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month				
REASONS FOR FILING				
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:				
CITY ORDINANCE NO:				
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None				
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.				
PREPARER - PERSON FILING				
RRC NO: 1195 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:				
FIRST NAME: Tyler MIDDLE: J LAST NAME: Culbertson				
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Regulatory				
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street				
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500				
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:				
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2278 EXTENSION:				
CUSTOMERS				
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	_			
35040 **CONFIDENTIAL**				
35040 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y				
Y				
Y				
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT				
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION				
Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3063SAL None				
Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3063SAL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: East Texas Houston Ship Channel x 130%				
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3063SAL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: East Texas Houston Ship Channel x 130% DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE				
Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3063SAL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: East Texas Houston Ship Channel x 130% DELIVERY POINTS				
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3063SAL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: East Texas Houston Ship Channel x 130% DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE				
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3063SAL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: East Texas Houston Ship Channel x 130% EFFECTIVE DATE DELIVERY POINTS D INT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 87196 D MMBtu \$8.3500 02/01/2022 Y				
Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3063SAL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: East Texas Houston Ship Channel x 130% DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 87196 D MMBtu \$8.3500 02/01/2022 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL**				
Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3063SAL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: East Texas Houston Ship Channel x 130% DELIVERY POINTS BID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 87196 D MMBtu \$8.3500 02/01/2022 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer 35040 **CONFIDENTIAL**				

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 27644

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 37.	30 COMPA	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC			
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	28808			
DESCRIPTION: Tra	ansmission Sales	STATUS: A			
OPERATOR NO:	141012				
ORIGINAL CON	FRACT DATE: 12/01/2007	RECEIVED DATE: 07/24/2023			
INITIAL SEI	RVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000			
INA	CTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:			
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month					
REASONS FOR FILING					
NEW FILING: N	NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:				
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:				
AMENDMENT(EXI	PLAIN): None				
OTHER(EXI	PLAIN): Rate Update. Back filin	g due to accounting delay.			
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING				
RRC NO:	1374	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:			
FIRST NAME:	Shannon	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Miller			
TITLE:	Director				
ADDRESS LINE 1:	ADDRESS LINE 1: 2331 CityWest Boulevard				
ADDRESS LINE 2:					
CITY:	Houston	STATE: TX ZIP: 77042 ZIP4:			
AREA CODE:					
CUSTOMERS		765-1753 EXTENSION:			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME				
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO	832 PHONE NO:	765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME	765-1753 EXTENSION:			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL**	765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 28107	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION	765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 28107 CURRENT RATE COM	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT	765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 28107 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None	765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 28107 28107 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1295ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houston	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None	765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 28107 28107 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1295ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houston election.	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None	765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 28107 28107 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1295ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houstor election. DELIVERY POINTS	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: n Ship Channel plus \$1.00, or Gas	765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y S Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.00. Defaults to the Gas Daily Houston Ship Channel if no			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 28107 28107 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1295ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houston election.	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None	765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y S Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.00. Defaults to the Gas Daily Houston Ship Channel if no CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 28107 28107 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1295ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houstor election. DELIVERY POINTS ID	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: n Ship Channel plus \$1.00, or Gas UNIT	765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y S Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.00. Defaults to the Gas Daily Houston Ship Channel if no CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 28107 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1295ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houston election. DELIVERY POINTS ID 65695 DESCRIPTION:	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None TPROVISIONS: a Ship Channel plus \$1.00, or Gas TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL**	765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y S Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.00. Defaults to the Gas Daily Houston Ship Channel if no CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 28107 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1295ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houston election. DELIVERY POINTS ID 65695 DESCRIPTION:	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: a Ship Channel plus \$1.00, or Gas TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL** 28107 **(765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y S Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.00. Defaults to the Gas Daily Houston Ship Channel if no CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$2.9500 \$2.9500 02/01/2023 Y			
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 28107 28107 CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID NSB1295ALL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Houston election. D 65695 DESCRIPTION: Customer	832 PHONE NO: CUSTOMER NAME **CONFIDENTIAL** PONENT DESCRIPTION None T PROVISIONS: a Ship Channel plus \$1.00, or Gas TYPE UNIT D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL** 28107 **(765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y S Daily Houston Ship Channel plus \$1.00. Defaults to the Gas Daily Houston Ship Channel if no CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL \$2.9500 \$2.9500 02/01/2023 Y			

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE: TS**RRC TARIFF NO:** 28808

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 28809
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 02/01/2005 RECEIVED DATE: 05/13/2016
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE:
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Request Tariff Id Number. Back filing due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 886 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Stephen MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser
TITLE: VP & Deputy General Counsel
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-1606 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
28108 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
MKT1239SAL None
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel multiply 1.2

RRC COID: 3'	730	COMPAN	Y NAME: CENTA	ANA INTRASTATE PIPEL	JNE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TA	RIFF NO:	28809			
DELIVERY POINTS						
ID	TYPE	UNIT	CURRENT CHAR		CONFIDENTIAL	
65712	D	MMBtu	\$2.9000	06/01/2015	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAI	**				
Customer	28108	**C(ONFIDENTIAL**			
65712	D	MMBtu	\$2.6000	05/01/2015	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAI	**				
Customer	28108	**C(ONFIDENTIAL**			
65712	D	MMBtu	\$2.7000	04/01/2015	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL	**				
Customer	28108	**C(ONFIDENTIAL**			
TYPE SERVICE PROV	IDED					
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESC	CRIPTION	<u>O'</u>	THER TYPE DESCRIPTION		
С	Industrial Sales					
TUC APPLICABILITY	TUC APPLICABILITY					
FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY						
Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service.						
-		U	•	l gas, or a supplier of an alternative		

	730 COMPA	ANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC		
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	28811		
DESCRIPTION: T	ransmission Sales	STATUS: A		
OPERATOR NO:	141012			
ORIGINAL CON	TRACT DATE: 02/01/2005	RECEIVED DATE: 02/06/2019		
	CRVICE DATE: 02/01/2005	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000		
INA	ACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:		
CONTRACT COM	MENT: Month-to-Month			
REASONS FOR FILING				
NEW FILING: N	RF	RC DOCKET NO:		
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:			
AMENDMENT(EX	PLAIN): None			
OTHER(EX	PLAIN): Rate Update. Back fili	ing due to accounting delay.		
PREPARER - PERSON	N FILING			
RRC NO:	886	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:		
FIRST NAME:	Stephen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser		
TITLE:	VP & Deputy General C	ounsel		
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street			
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500			
	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:		
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE NO :	: 605-1606 EXTENSION:		
CUSTOMERS				
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>		
28108	**CONFIDENTIAL**			
		Y		
CURRENT RATE COM	IPONENT	Y		
CURRENT RATE COM RATE COMP. ID	APONENT DESCRIPTION	Y		
	IPONENT	Y		
RATE COMP. ID	IPONENT <u>DESCRIPTION</u> None	Y		
RATE COMP. ID MKT1239SAL RATE ADJUSTMEN	IPONENT <u>DESCRIPTION</u> None	Y		
RATE COMP. ID MKT1239SAL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto	APONENT DESCRIPTION None TPROVISIONS:			
RATE COMP. ID MKT1239SAL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto DELIVERY POINTS ID	IPONENT DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: on Ship Channel plus \$0.12. TYPE UNIT	<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>		
RATE COMP. ID MKT1239SAL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto DELIVERY POINTS	IPONENT DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: on Ship Channel plus \$0.12.	<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>		
RATE COMP. ID MKT1239SAL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto DELIVERY POINTS ID	IPONENT DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: on Ship Channel plus \$0.12. TYPE UNIT	<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>		
RATE COMP. ID MKT1239SAL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto DELIVERY POINTS ID 65712	APONENT DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: on Ship Channel plus \$0.12. TYPE UNIT D MMBt **CONFIDENTIAL**	<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u>		
RATE COMP. ID MKT1239SAL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto DELIVERY POINTS ID 65712 DESCRIPTION: Customer	APONENT DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: on Ship Channel plus \$0.12. TYPE UNIT D MMBt **CONFIDENTIAL** 28108 **	<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> u \$4.8700 12/01/2018 Y		
MKT1239SAL RATE ADJUSTMEN Inside FERC Housto DELIVERY POINTS ID 65712 DESCRIPTION:	APONENT DESCRIPTION None NT PROVISIONS: on Ship Channel plus \$0.12. TYPE UNIT D MMBt **CONFIDENTIAL** 28108 **	<u>CURRENT CHARGE</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> u \$4.8700 12/01/2018 Y *CONFIDENTIAL**		

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 28811 TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	29242
DESCRIPTION: Transm	nission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141	012	
ORIGINAL CONTRA	CT DATE: 08/01/2016	RECEIVED DATE: 07/24/2023
INITIAL SERVI	CE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INACTI	VE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMEN	T: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING		
NEW FILING: N	RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO	D:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLA	IN): None	
OTHER(EXPLA	IN): Rate Update. Back filing	g due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FIL	ING	
RRC NO: 137	4	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Sha	annon	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Miller
TITLE: Dir	rector	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 233	31 CityWest Boulevard	a
ADDRESS LINE 2:		
CITY: Hou		STATE: TX ZIP: 77042 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 832	2 PHONE NO:	765-1753 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO CUS	STOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
37017 **C0	ONFIDENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COMPON	IENT	
RATE COMP. ID D	DESCRIPTION	
NSB1504ALL N	lone	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PI	ROVISIONS:	
Houston Ship Channel Ga	s Daily Daily, plus \$0.11 if <	:14,000 MMBtu or plus \$0.25 if >14,000 MMBtu.
DELIVERY POINTS		
ID	TYPE UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
55980	D MMBtu	\$2.0700 02/01/2023 Y
DESCRIPTION: **0	CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 3701	7 **C	CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDE)	
TYPE OF SERVICE S	EDVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TWRE DESORIDATION
<u>I TPE OF SERVICE</u>	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE: TS**RRC TARIFF NO:** 29242

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 29325
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 03/01/2016 RECEIVED DATE: 07/24/2023
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 1374 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Shannon MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Miller
TITLE: Director
ADDRESS LINE 1: 2331 CityWest Boulevard
ADDRESS LINE 2:
CITY: Houston STATE: TX ZIP: 77042 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 832 PHONE NO: 765-1753 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
37169 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
MKT1812SAL None
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.75
Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.75 DELIVERY POINTS <u>ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL</u>
Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.75 DELIVERY POINTS
Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.75 DELIVERY POINTS <u>ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL</u>
Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.75 DELIVERY POINTS ID <u>TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE</u> EFFECTIVE DATE <u>CONFIDENTIAL</u> 65709 D MMBtu \$3.6400 02/01/2023 Y
Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.75 DELIVERY POINTS ID <u>TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL</u> 65709 D MMBtu \$3.6400 02/01/2023 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**
Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.75 DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 65709 D MMBtu \$3.6400 02/01/2023 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** EFECTIVE DATE Confidential

TARIFF CODE: TS**RRC TARIFF NO:** 29325

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 31210
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 04/01/2017 RECEIVED DATE: 02/13/2023
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 1186 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Charles MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Couch
TITLE: Regulatory Analyst
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-1943 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
38418 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
CIP3070SAL No Activity, avg. monthly rate equals \$0.00
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.77
DELIVERY POINTS
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
87196 D MMBtu \$.0000 11/01/2022 Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**
Customer 38418 **CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC

TARIFF CODE:TS**RRC TARIFF NO:**31210

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 37	30 COMPA	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TARIFF NO:	31286
DESCRIPTION: TI	ansmission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	141012	
ORIGINAL CON	TRACT DATE: 05/01/2018	RECEIVED DATE: 11/09/2018
	RVICE DATE: 05/01/2018	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INA	ACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COM	MENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILIN	G	
NEW FILING: N	RR	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANC	E NO:	
AMENDMENT(EX	PLAIN): None	
OTHER(EX	PLAIN): Rate Update. Back filir	ng due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON	FILING	
RRC NO:	886	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME:	Stephen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser
TITLE:	VP & Deputy General Co	ounsel
ADDRESS LINE 1:	370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2:	Suite 2500	
CITY:	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE:	303 PHONE NO:	605-1606 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
38475	**CONFIDENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COM	IPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION	
CIP2376SAL	No Activity, Average Rate Eq	uals \$0.00
RATE ADJUSTMEN	T PROVISIONS:	
Inside FERC Housto	n Ship Channel plus \$0.78	
DELIVERY POINTS		
ID	<u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u>	
87196	D MMBtu	1 \$.0000 09/01/2018 Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer	38475 **	CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROV	IDED	
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
С	Industrial Sales	

COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC 3730 **RRC COID:** 31286

TARIFF CODE: TS **RRC TARIFF NO:**

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO: 32712
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 04/01/2019 RECEIVED DATE: 02/07/2022
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 1195 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Tyler MIDDLE: J LAST NAME: Culbertson
TITLE: Sr. Manager, Regulatory
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2278 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
40117 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
CIP2379SAL None
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
Gas Daily Midpoint

RRC COID: 3	730	COMPAN	Y NAME: CENTANA]	NTRASTATE PIPEL	INE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TA	RIFF NO:	32712		
ELIVERY POINTS					
ID	TYPE	<u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL
65713	D	MMBtu	\$3.9800	11/01/2020	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	40117	**CC	DNFIDENTIAL**		
65713	D	MMBtu	\$3.3300	01/01/2021	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	40117	**CC	DNFIDENTIAL**		
65713	D	MMBtu	\$3.8200	12/01/2020	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	40117	**CC	DNFIDENTIAL**		
65713	D	MMBtu	\$3.7400	02/01/2021	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	40117	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**		
65713	D	MMBtu	\$3.9200	03/01/2021	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	40117	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**		
65713	D	MMBtu	\$3.4400	04/01/2021	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	40117	**CC	DNFIDENTIAL**		
65713	D	MMBtu	\$.0000	05/01/2021	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	40117	**CC	DNFIDENTIAL**		
YPE SERVICE PROV	/IDED				
TYPE OF SERVICE		CRIPTION	OTHER	TYPE DESCRIPTION	
F	Sale For Resale				

TARIFF CODE:TS**RRC TARIFF NO:**32712

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE:TSRRC TAR	RIFF NO: 32713
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 0	01/01/2019 RECEIVED DATE: 07/24/2023
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-1	Month
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N	RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update	te. Back filing due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1374	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Shannon	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Miller
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 2331 CityWest	Boulevard
ADDRESS LINE 2:	
CITY: Houston	STATE: TX ZIP: 77042 ZIP4:
	HONE NO: 765-1753 EXTENSION:
AREA CODE: 832 PH	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM	IE <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS	IE <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS <u>CUSTOMER NO</u> <u>CUSTOMER NAM</u>	IE <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL*	IE <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	IE <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> ** Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	IE <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> ** Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	IE <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> ** Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT DESCRIPTION CIP9999CCC No Activity, avg. 1 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	IE <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> ** Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT DESCRIPTION CIP9999CCC No Activity, avg. 1 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: DCP Midstream Marketing, LLC Pool = D	IE CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT *** Y monthly rate equals \$0.00
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: DCP Midstream Marketing, LLC Pool = D DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE	IE CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT ** Y monthly rate equals \$0.00 Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CUP9999CCC No Activity, avg. 1 CUP Midstream Marketing, LLC Pool = D DELIVERY POINTS	IE CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT *** Y monthly rate equals \$0.00 Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: DCP Midstream Marketing, LLC Pool = D DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE	IE CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT ** Y monthly rate equals \$0.00 Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE MBtu \$.0000 02/01/2023 Y
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP9999CCC No Activity, avg. 1 COMPONENT RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: DCP Midstream Marketing, LLC Pool = D DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE 110229 D	IE CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT ** Y monthly rate equals \$0.00 Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE MBtu \$.0000 02/01/2023 Y
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: DCP Midstream Marketing, LLC Pool = D DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE 110229 D DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL	IE CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT ** Y monthly rate equals \$0.00 Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE Deliver Points: HPL, KMPL, NGPL, TETCO, FGT, and SABINE UNIT QURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE MBtu 0000 02/01/2023 Y
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* 29804 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT MODENTIAL* DESCRIPTION CIP9999CCC No Activity, avg. 1 RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: DCP Midstream Marketing, LLC Pool = D DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE 110229 D DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL Customer 29804	E CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT ** Y ** Y monthly rate equals \$0.00

RRC COID:	3730	COMPAN	Y NAME:	CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: 7	ГS	RRC TARIFF NO:	32713	
TUC APPLICABILI	ТҮ			
FACTS SUPPORT	ING SECTIO	ON 104.003(b) APPLIC	ABILITY	
The parties are affiliat	ted.			
Competition does or d	lid exist eithe	r with another gas utility	another suppl	ier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMP	ANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TS RRC TARIFF NO	: 35005
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 03/02/2020	RECEIVED DATE: 07/24/2023
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N R	RC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back fi	ling due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1374	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Shannon	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Miller
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 2331 CityWest Boulev	ard
ADDRESS LINE 2:	
CITY: Houston	STATE: TX ZIP: 77042 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 832 PHONE NO	D: 765–1753 EXTENSION:
AREA CODE: 832 PHONE NO CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMERS <u>CUSTOMER NO</u> <u>CUSTOMER NAME</u>	D: 765-1753 EXTENSION: CONFIDENTIAL? <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL**	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT BATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1546ALL None	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1546ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel, and/or Gas Date	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1546ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel, and/or Gas Data DELIVERY POINTS IN ID IYPE	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y ily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.085. T CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1546ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel, and/or Gas Data DELIVERY POINTS	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y ily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.085. T CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1546ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel, and/or Gas Data DELIVERY POINTS IN ID IYPE	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y ily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.085. T CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT NSB1546ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel, and/or Gas Date DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNI 65719 D MME DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y ily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.085. T CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1546ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel, and/or Gas Date DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNI 65719 D MME DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y ily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.085. T CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 3tu \$2.7600 02/01/2023 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28129 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1546ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel, and/or Gas Da DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNI 65719 D MME DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer 28129 3	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y ily Houston Ship Channel plus \$0.085. T CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 3tu \$2.7600 02/01/2023 Y

TARIFF CODE:TSRRC TARIFF NO:35005

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE:TS	RC TARIFF NO:	35030
DESCRIPTION: Transmission S	Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012		
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DA	TE: 03/08/2020	RECEIVED DATE: 07/24/2023
INITIAL SERVICE DAT		TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INACTIVE DA	TE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: M	Ionth-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING		
NEW FILING: N	RRC	DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:		
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): No	one	
OTHER (EXPLAIN): Ra	te Update. Back filing	g due to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING		
RRC NO: 1374		ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Shannon		MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Miller
TITLE: Director		
ADDRESS LINE 1: 2331 Cit	yWest Boulevard	1
ADDRESS LINE 2:		
CITY: Houston		STATE: TX ZIP: 77042 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 832	PHONE NO:	765-1753 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOME	ER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
41753 **CONFIDE	ENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT		
RATE COMP. ID DESCRI	PTION	
NSB1545ALL None		
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVIS	ONS:	
FOM Houston Ship Channel, and	or Gas Daily Houston	a Ship Channel plus \$0.12.
DELIVERY POINTS		
	<u>(PE UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
112819	D MMBtu	\$2.6900 02/01/2023 Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIL	ENTIAL**	
Customer 41753	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED		
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVIC	CE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
C Industria	l Sales	

TARIFF CODE:TSRRC TARIFF NO:35030

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAM	IE: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE:TSRRC TARIFF NO:36600	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Sales	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 06/01/2022	RECEIVED DATE: 07/24/2023
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
INACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKE	Γ NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing due to ac	counting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 1374 ACTIV	E FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Shannon	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: Miller
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 2331 CityWest Boulevard	
ADDRESS LINE 2:	
CITY: Houston AREA CODE: 832 PHONE NO: 765-1	STATE: TX ZIP: 77042 ZIP4:
	753 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1560ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1560ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u> Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB 1560ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CUI	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y STRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1560ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CUI 65707 D MMBtu \$2.640	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y Y Y RENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1560ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CUI 65707 D MMBtu \$2.640 DESCRIPTION:	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y Y Y RENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 0 02/01/2023 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1560ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CUI 65707 D MMBtu \$2.640	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y Y Y RENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 0 02/01/2023 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB 1560ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CUI 65707 D MMBtu<	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y Y Y RENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 0 02/01/2023 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 28126 **CONFIDENTIAL** CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION NSB1560ALL None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Gas Daily Midpoint DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CUI 65707 D MMBtu \$2.640 DESCRIPTION:	CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT Y Y Y Y RENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 0 02/01/2023 Y

TARIFF CODE:TS**RRC TARIFF NO:**36600

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3	730 C	OMPAN	Y NAME: CENTAN	A INTRASTATE PIPE	LINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TS	RRC TAR	IFF NO:	212801			
DESCRIPTION:	Fransmission Sales			STATUS: A	A	
OPERATOR NO:	141012					
ORIGINAL CO	NTRACT DATE: 03/	01/2016		RECEIVED DATE: 05/1	3/2016	
	ERVICE DATE:			CONTRACT DATE: 05/1	5/2010	
I	ACTIVE DATE:			ENDMENT DATE:		
CONTRACT COM	IMENT: Month-to-M	onth				
REASONS FOR FILI	NG					
NEW FILING: Y	-	RRC I	OOCKET NO:			
CITY ORDINAN	CE NO:					
AMENDMENT(E	XPLAIN): None					
OTHER(E	XPLAIN): Request Tari	ff Id Number	. Back filing due to account	ing delay.		
PREPARER - PERSO	N FILING					
RRC NO	886		ACTIVE FLAG: Y	INACTIVE DATE	:	
FIRST NAME	: Stephen		MIDDLE:	LAST NAME	:VanHooser	
TITLE:	VP & Deputy Gen	eral Cour	lsel			
ADDRESS LINE 1	: 370 17th Street					
ADDRESS LINE 2	: Suite 2500					
CITY	: Denver		STATE: CO	ZIP: 80202 ZI	24:	
AREA CODE	: 303 PHO	ONE NO:	605-1606 EX	TENSION:		
CUSTOMERS						
CUSTOMER NO	CUSTOMER NAME		<u>C(</u>	ONFIDENTIAL? DELIV	ERY POINT	
30175	**CONFIDENTIAL**					
				Y		
CURRENT RATE CO	MPONENT					
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION					
NSB1496ALL	none					
RATE ADJUSTME	NT PROVISIONS:					
	ouston Ship Channel plus	\$0.20				
DELIVERY POINTS	buston ship channel plus	\$0.20				
	TYPE	UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL	
65688	D	MMBtu	\$3.0000	03/01/2016	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	30175	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
65688	D	MMBtu	\$2.7000	03/01/2016	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL*	*				
Customer	30175	**C0	NFIDENTIAL**			

COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC 3730 **RRC COID:** TARIFF CODE: TS **RRC TARIFF NO:** 212801 TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION С Industrial Sales TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy. I affirm that a true and correct copy of this tariff has been sent to the customer involved in this transaction.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE:TTRRC TARIFF NO:19093	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 10/01/2003 RECEIVED DATE: 01/09/2008	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 03/31/2004	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month to Month thereafter	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Change from COID 6970	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 49 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Katie MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice	
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
28102 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
Y	
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
CIP1806TSA Maximum permissible rate as determined in accordance with the Commission's regulations, or an adjustment therefrom, or as established by any other governmental authority having jurisdiction. Any fee which may be agreed upon by CIPCO and Shipper in writing, so long as the fee is less than the rate set forth in Section 3.1, for any period mutually agreed upon.	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
None	

RRC COID: 3'	730	COMPANY	Y NAME: CENTANA	INTRASTATE PIPEL	INE, LLC	
TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC TAI	RIFF NO:	19093			
DELIVERY POINTS						
ID	TYPE	UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE	CONFIDENTIAL	
65718	D	MMBtu	\$.0037	10/01/2003	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL	**				
Customer	28102	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
65729	D	MMBtu	\$.0037	10/01/2003	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL	**				
Customer	28102	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
65732	D	MMBtu	\$.0037	10/01/2003	Y	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL	**				
Customer	28102	**CC	NFIDENTIAL**			
TYPE SERVICE PROV	VIDED					
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESC	RIPTION	OTHE	R TYPE DESCRIPTION		
Н	Transportation					
TUC APPLICABILITY	ľ					
FACTS SUPPORTIN	G SECTION 104.003	(b) APPLICA	BILITY			,
	nnot be used to support		ge during the negotiations. 003(b) transaction if the rate to	be charged or offered to be ch	arged is to an	
Competition does or did	exist either with anoth	er gas utility, a	nother supplier of natural gas,	or a supplier of an alternative f	form of energy.	
I affirm that a true and	correct copy of this tari	ff has been ser	t to the customer involved in t	his transaction.		

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19096
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 05/01/1999 RECEIVED DATE: 01/09/2008
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 03/31/2008
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month to Month thereafter
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Change from COID 6970
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 49 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Director
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMERS CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL**
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y V CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1452TSA Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE CONFIDENTIAL** RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CIP1452TSA Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period.
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE CONFIDENTIAL** RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1452TSA Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Employee agreed to period.
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT DESCRIPTION Y CIP1452TSA Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Y None Y DELIVERY POINTS Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT DESCRIPTION Y CIP1452TSA DESCRIPTION Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None None DELIVERY POINTS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT DESCRIPTION Y CIP1452TSA Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Y None Y DELIVERY POINTS Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT ransport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: V None V DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS D MMBtu \$.0100 09/01/2006 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT Y RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1452TSA Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS 0:00 MMBtu \$.0100 09/01/2006 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19096 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19097	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 05/01/1999 RECEIVED DATE: 01/09/2008	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 03/31/2008	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month to Month thereafter	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Change from COID 6970	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 49 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Katie MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice	
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMERS CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL**	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y V CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CIP1453TSA DESCRIPTION CIP1453TSA Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority , or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period.	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y VURRENT RATE COMFONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1453TSA Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority , or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y V CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1453TSA Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority , or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None V DELIVERY POINTS D TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1453TSA Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority , or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None None V	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y V CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1453TSA Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority , or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None V DELIVERY POINTS D TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y VIII IN INSPORT FOR EVENUTION INSPORT FOR EVENUTION IN TARSPORT FOR EVENUE AND IN SUMMER AND	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority , or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS 1D TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 65692 D MMBtu \$.1500 08/01/2006 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** CONFIDENTIAL** CONFIDENTIAL**	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28135 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y V CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT CURRENT RATE COMPONENT Transport fee equal to lesser of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC, or other authority , or (2) any such lower fee agreed to by the parties in writing for any agreed to period. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTE 10 TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 65692 D MMBtu \$.1500 08/01/2006 Y 0ESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** **CONFIDENTIAL** **CONFIDENTIAL**	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19097 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

TARIFF CODE:TTRRC TARIFF NO:19099
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 09/20/2004 RECEIVED DATE: 01/09/2008
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 09/19/2007
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month to Month
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Change from COID 6970
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 49 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Director
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 28106 **CONFIDENTIAL**
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL**
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3004TSA Transport fee equal to Max. Rate approved by FERC or any lower negotiated fee agreed to by the parties provided the negotiated rate
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT <u>RATE COMP. ID</u> DESCRIPTION CIP3004TSA Transport fee equal to Max. Rate approved by FERC or any lower negotiated fee agreed to by the parties provided the negotiated rate may be less than FERC minimum rate.
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3004TSA Transport fee equal to Max. Rate approved by FERC or any lower negotiated fee agreed to by the parties provided the negotiated rate may be less than FERC minimum rate. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3004TSA Transport fee equal to Max. Rate approved by FERC or any lower negotiated fee agreed to by the parties provided the negotiated rate may be less than FERC minimum rate. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3004TSA Transport fee equal to Max. Rate approved by FERC or any lower negotiated fee agreed to by the parties provided the negotiated rate may be less than FERC minimum rate. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3004TSA Transport fee equal to Max. Rate approved by FERC or any lower negotiated fee agreed to by the parties provided the negotiated rate may be less than FERC minimum rate. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DELIVERY POINTS DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CIP3004TSA Description CIP3004TSA Transport fee equal to Max. Rate approved by FERC or any lower negotiated fee agreed to by the parties provided the negotiated rate may be less than FERC minimum rate. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None None Delivery Points DELIVERY POINTS D MMBtu \$.0750 09/01/2006 Y Op/01/2006 Y
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3004TSA Transport fee equal to Max. Rate approved by FERC or any lower negotiated fee agreed to by the parties provided the negotiated rate may be less than FERC minimum rate. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DeLIVERY POINTS D MMBtu \$.0750 09/01/2006 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**
28106 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP3004TSA Transport fee equal to Max. Rate approved by FERC or any lower negotiated fee agreed to by the parties provided the negotiated rate may be less than FERC minimum rate. RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None DeLIVERY POINTS D MMBtu \$.0750 09/01/2006 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** Customer 28106 **CONFIDENTIAL**

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19099 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE:TTRRC TARIFF NO:19102
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 08/01/2008 RECEIVED DATE: 11/08/2013
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 08/30/2008
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: N RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): Added Term of Contract Comment to Month-to-Month. Adjusted Term of Contract Date accordingly.
OTHER (EVELAND). Rate Update. Backfiling due to personnel change. Added Term of Contract Comment to Month-to-Month. Adjusted Term of
Contract Date accordingly.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 49 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Director
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
28125 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
CIP1855TSA none
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
None
DELIVERY POINTS
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
65702 D MMBtu \$.0100 02/01/2013 Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**
Customer 28125 **CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
H Transportation

TARIFF CODE:TT**RRC TARIFF NO:**19102

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC TARIFF NO:	19104
DESCRIPTION: Tran	smission Transportation	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: ¹⁴	41012	
ORIGINAL CONTR	RACT DATE: 06/15/1998	RECEIVED DATE: 04/01/2011
INITIAL SERV		TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 03/15/2006
INAC	TIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMI	ENT: month to month	
REASONS FOR FILING		
NEW FILING: N	RRC	DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE	NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPL	AIN): None	
OTHER(EXPL	AIN): Rate Update	
PREPARER - PERSON F	ILING	
RRC NO: 4	9	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: K	atie	MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: D	irector	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 3	70 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: S	uite 2500	
CITY: D	enver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 3	03 PHONE NO:	605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO C	USTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
28110 **	CONFIDENTIAL**	
		Y
CURRENT RATE COMPO	ONENT	
RATE COMP. ID	DESCRIPTION	
CIP1639TSA	None	
RATE ADJUSTMENT	PROVISIONS:	
Inside FERC Houston S	Ship Channel multiply 0.5%.	
DELIVERY POINTS		
ID	TYPE UNIT	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
65714	D MMBtu	\$.1000 12/01/2010 Y
DESCRIPTION: *	*CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 28	110 **C	CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVID	ED	
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
Н	Transportation	

TARIFF CODE:TT**RRC TARIFF NO:**19104

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

TADLEE CODE, 77 DECTADLEE NO	
TARIFF CODE:TTRRC TARIFF NO:19105	
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A	
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 03/01/2000 RECEIVED DATE: 01/09/2008	
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 09/30/2003	
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:	
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:	
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Change from COID 6970	
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 49 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:	
FIRST NAME: Katie MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice	
TITLE: Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:	
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT	
	-
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL**]
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y	
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y	
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1470TSA None	
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1470TSA None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel times 0.5%.	
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1470TSA None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel times 0.5%. DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1470TSA None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel times 0.5%. DELIVERY POINTS	
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1470TSA None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel times 0.5%. DELIVERY POINTS ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL	
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1470TSA None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel times 0.5%. DELIVERY POINTS 65727 D MMBtu \$.0500 01/01/2005 Y	
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT CIP1470TSA None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel times 0.5%. DELIVERY POINTS ID <u>TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 65727 D MMBtu \$.0500 01/01/2005 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL** </u>	
28130 **CONFIDENTIAL** Y CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMPONENT RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: CIP1470TSA None RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC Houston Ship Channel times 0.5%. DELIVERY POINTS 65727 D MMBtu \$.0500 01/01/2005 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**	

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19105 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TAR	RIFF NO: 19107
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transporta	ation STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 00	06/01/2002 RECEIVED DATE: 10/26/2016
INITIAL SERVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 05/31/2007
INACTIVE DATE: 10	0/28/2016 AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: None	
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N	RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Terminate,	tariff no longer active.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 886	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Stephen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser
TITLE: VP & Deputy Ge	eneral Counsel
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Stree	et
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500	
CITY: Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PH	HONE NO: 605-1606 EXTENSION:
CUCTOMEDS	
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMERS <u>CUSTOMER NO</u> <u>CUSTOMER NAM</u>	E <u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM	**
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 28120 **CONFIDENTIAL*	**
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 28120 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT EXECUTION RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1477TSA Transport fee equal	**
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 28120 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT EXECUTION RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1477TSA Transport fee equal	Y al to the lessor of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 28120 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT Mathematical Structure RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1477TSA Transport fee equatory	Y al to the lessor of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 28120 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1477TSA Transport fee equato by the parties in RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	Y al to the lessor of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 28120 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1477TSA Transport fee equa to by the parties in RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC/Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS TYPE	Y al to the lessor of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed n writing for any agreed to period. UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 28120 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT EXAMPLE AND RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1477TSA Transport fee equa to by the parties in RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC/Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS Inside FERC/Houston Ship Channel	Y al to the lessor of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed n writing for any agreed to period.
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 28120 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1477TSA Transport fee equa to by the parties in RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC/Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS TYPE	Y al to the lessor of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed n writing for any agreed to period. UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MMBtu \$.0100 10/01/2006 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 28120 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT EXAMPLE RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1477TSA Transport fee equa to by the parties in RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC/Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS ID 1D TYPE 65711 D	Y al to the lessor of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed n writing for any agreed to period. UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MMBtu \$.0100 10/01/2006 Y
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAM 28120 **CONFIDENTIAL* 28120 **CONFIDENTIAL* CURRENT RATE COMPONENT DESCRIPTION RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION CIP1477TSA Transport fee equa to by the parties in RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC/Houston Ship Channel DELIVERY POINTS D 1D TYPE 65711 D DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL	*** Y al to the lessor of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed n writing for any agreed to period. UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MMBtu \$.0100 10/01/2006 Y
CUSTOMER NOCUSTOMER NAM28120**CONFIDENTIAL*28120**CONFIDENTIAL*CURRENT RATE COMPONENTDESCRIPTIONRATE COMP. IDDESCRIPTIONCIP1477TSATransport fee equa to by the parties inRATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Inside FERC/Houston Ship ChannelDELIVERY POINTSIDTYPE65711DDESCRIPTION:**CONFIDENTIALCustomer28120	*** Y al to the lessor of (1) the max. lawful rate permitted by the FERC or other authority, or (2) any such lower fee agreed a writing for any agreed to period. UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL MMBtu \$.0100 10/01/2006 Y ** **CONFIDENTIAL**

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 19107 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.) Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 21258
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 05/01/2005 RECEIVED DATE: 03/24/2009
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/2010
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: None
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Change from COID 6970
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 49 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Director
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT
29908 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
LCK002400 none
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
None
DELIVERY POINTS
ID TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
69404 D MMBtu \$11.0900 03/01/2009 Y
DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**
Customer 29908 **CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED
TYPE OF SERVICE SERVICE DESCRIPTION OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 21258 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service.

	730 COMPA	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC TARIFF NO:	25842
DESCRIPTION:	Transmission Transportation	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO:	141012	
ORIGINAL CO	NTRACT DATE: 09/01/2005	RECEIVED DATE: 03/20/2013
INITIAL S	ERVICE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 09/01/2015
I	ACTIVE DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COM	IMENT: evergreen	
REASONS FOR FILI	NG	
NEW FILING: Y	RR	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINAN	CE NO:	
AMENDMENT(E	KPLAIN): None	
OTHER(E	(PLAIN): Tariff Number. Back F	iling of Rate Update.
PREPARER - PERSC	N FILING	
RRC NO	49	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME	Katie	MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE:	Director	
ADDRESS LINE 1	: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2		
	Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE	: 303 PHONE NO:	605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO 34338	CUSTOMER NAME	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
54558	**CONFIDENTIAL**	Y
		1
CURRENT RATE CO		
RATE COMP. ID CIP2120PRO	DESCRIPTION None	
RATE ADJUSTME	NT PROVISIONS:	
None		
DELIVERY POINTS	TVDF LINIT	CUDDENT CHADCE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
<u>ID</u> 5	<u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u> D MMBtu	
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIAL**	
Customer	34338 **	CONFIDENTIAL**
WDE CEDVICE DRO		
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
01 01 01 (101	Transportation	
Н		
5 DESCRIPTION: Customer YPE SERVICE PRO	D MMBtu **CONFIDENTIAL** 34338 ** /IDED	a \$.0500 01/01/2012 Y CONFIDENTIAL**

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 25842 TUC APPLICABILITY FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730 COMPANY	NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 20	6375
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 06/01/2005	RECEIVED DATE: 04/24/2017
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: INACTIVE DATE:	TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 12/31/9000
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month	AMENDMENT DATE: 06/01/2016
REASONS FOR FILING	
NEW FILING: N RRC DO	OCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:	
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN): Rate Update. Back filing du	e to accounting delay.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING	
RRC NO: 886	ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Stephen	MIDDLE: LAST NAME: VanHooser
TITLE: VP & Deputy General Couns	sel
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500 CITY: Denver	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
	605-1606 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS	
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME 33965 **CONFIDENTIAL**	<u>CONFIDENTIAL?</u> <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
33965 **CONFIDENTIAL**	Y
	1
CURRENT RATE COMPONENT	
RATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION	
CIP1405TSA None	
RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:	
None	

RRC COID: 3	3730	COMPAN	Y NAME: CEN	NTANA INTRASTATE PIPEI	LINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: T	Г RRC TA	RIFF NO:	26375		
ELIVERY POINTS					
ID	TYPE	<u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CH		CONFIDENTIAL
92372	D	MMBtu	\$.0100	06/01/2016	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	33965	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**		
92373	D	MMBtu	\$.0100	06/01/2016	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	33965	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**		
92374	D	MMBtu	\$.0100	06/01/2016	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	33965	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**		
92375	D	MMBtu	\$.0100	06/01/2016	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	33965	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**		
92376	D	MMBtu	\$.0100	06/01/2016	Y
DESCRIPTION:	**CONFIDENTIA	L**			
Customer	33965	**CC	ONFIDENTIAL**		
YPE SERVICE PRO	VIDED				
TYPE OF SERVICE	<u>SERVICE DES</u>	CRIPTION		OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION	
Н	Transportation				
UC APPLICABILIT	Y				
FACTS SUPPORTIN	NG SECTION 104.003	S(b) APPLICA	BILITY		

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

RRC COID: 3730	COMPAN	NY NAME: CENTANA INTRASTATE PIPELINE, LLC
TARIFF CODE: TT	RRC TARIFF NO:	26376
DESCRIPTION: Transmiss	ion Transportation	STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012	2	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT	DATE: 01/01/2008	RECEIVED DATE: 11/08/2013
INITIAL SERVICE		TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 01/30/2008
INACTIVE	E DATE:	AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT:	Month-to-Month	
REASONS FOR FILING		
NEW FILING: Y	RRC	C DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:		
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN)	: None	
OTHER(EXPLAIN)	New Customer. Tariff ne administrative oversight.	number needed for new contract due to first flow of gas on 4/1/2013 on contract. Back filing do to t.
PREPARER - PERSON FILIN	G	
RRC NO: 49		ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie		MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Direc	tor	
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 1	7th Street	
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite	2500	
CITY: Denve	er	STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
AREA CODE: 303	PHONE NO:	605-2166 EXTENSION:
CUSTOMERS		
CUSTOMER NO CUSTO	OMER NAME	CONFIDENTIAL? <u>DELIVERY POINT</u>
30136 **CON	FIDENTIAL**	Y
CURRENT RATE COMPONEN	NT	
RATE COMP. ID DES	CRIPTION	
CIP1854TSA none		
RATE ADJUSTMENT PRO	VISIONS:	
None		
DELIVERY POINTS		
ID	<u>TYPE</u> <u>UNIT</u>	CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL
65702	D MMBtu	a \$.0100 04/01/2013 Y
DESCRIPTION: **CON	NFIDENTIAL**	
Customer 30136	**C	CONFIDENTIAL**
TYPE SERVICE PROVIDED		
TYPE OF SERVICE SER	RVICE DESCRIPTION	OTHER TYPE DESCRIPTION
H Trar	isportation	

TARIFF CODE:TT**RRC TARIFF NO:**26376

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.

TARIFF CODE: TT RRC TARIFF NO: 26806
DESCRIPTION: Transmission Transportation STATUS: A
OPERATOR NO: 141012
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 03/01/2012 RECEIVED DATE: 05/09/2014
INITIAL SERVICE DATE: TERM OF CONTRACT DATE: 03/30/2012
INACTIVE DATE: AMENDMENT DATE:
CONTRACT COMMENT: Month-to-Month
REASONS FOR FILING
NEW FILING: Y RRC DOCKET NO:
CITY ORDINANCE NO:
AMENDMENT(EXPLAIN): None
OTHER(EXPLAIN): New Customer. Back filing due to accounting showing first flow on contract.
PREPARER - PERSON FILING
RRC NO: 49 ACTIVE FLAG: Y INACTIVE DATE:
FIRST NAME: Katie MIDDLE: LAST NAME:Rice
TITLE: Director
ADDRESS LINE 1: 370 17th Street
ADDRESS LINE 2: Suite 2500 CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4:
CITY: Denver STATE: CO ZIP: 80202 ZIP4: AREA CODE: 303 PHONE NO: 605-2166 EXTENSION:
USTOMERS
CUSTOMER NO CUSTOMER NAME CONFIDENTIAL? DELIVERY POINT 35016 **CONFIDENTIAL**
Y
URRENT RATE COMPONENT
URRENT RATE COMPONENT ATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION 'IP2204PUR none
COMP. ID DESCRIPTION IP2204PUR none
ATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION
ATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION IP2204PUR none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None
ATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION IIP2204PUR none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None ELIVERY POINTS
ATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION IP2204PUR none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: None
ATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION IP2204PUR none IP2204PUR none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: ID IVERY POINTS ELIVERY POINTS D MMBtu 0.0500 01/01/2013 Y
ATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION PIP2204PUR none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
ATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION IP2204PUR none IP2204PUR none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: ID IVERY POINTS ELIVERY POINTS D MMBtu 0.0500 01/01/2013 Y
ATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION PIP2204PUR none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS:
ATE COMP. ID DESCRIPTION IP2204PUR none RATE ADJUSTMENT PROVISIONS: Vone ELIVERY POINTS D TYPE UNIT CURRENT CHARGE EFFECTIVE DATE CONFIDENTIAL 65729 D MMBtu \$.0500 01/01/2013 Y DESCRIPTION: **CONFIDENTIAL**

TARIFF CODE:TT**RRC TARIFF NO:**26806

TUC APPLICABILITY

FACTS SUPPORTING SECTION 104.003(b) APPLICABILITY

Neither the gas utility nor the customer had an unfair advantage during the negotiations. NOTE: (This fact cannot be used to support a Section 104.003(b) transaction if the rate to be charged or offered to be charged is to an affiliated pipeline.)

The rate is substantially the same as the rate between the gas utility and at least two of those customers under the same or similar conditions of service. Competition does or did exist either with another gas utility, another supplier of natural gas, or a supplier of an alternative form of energy.